FORM **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

04-15-2003



SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. G2370.278786

3-31-0-3	102420184	Atty Docket No. G2370.278786
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Colema Company, Inc.; Coleman Powermate, Inc.; BR Inc.; Sunbeam Products, Inc.; and Thalia Prod	K Brands, Name: GEN	address of receiving party(ies) IERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		ess: 1100 ABERNATHY ROAD, SUITE 900,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	☐ City: ATLAN	NTA State: GA Zip: 30328
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other Execution Date: Effective December 18, 20	of Name	ershipership tate
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(ı	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B. Tradema	ark Registration No.(s) TTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional	numbers attached? Yes] No
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications and registrations involved: 448
Name: William H. Brewster		
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLF	Author The Commissioner is	ized to be charged to deposit account authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee ment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite		count number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30	309 11-0860	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Christine P. James Name of Person Signing	Chetury Signature	
714/2003 T0N11 00000137 Total number of pages including FC:8521 40.00 0P	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 72

FORM PTO-1594

11175.00 DP

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE II to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

ATLLIB01 1441150.8

SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.

Trademark Re Status: ACTIV						Printed: 11/2	20/02 P	age	1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER	STATUS	CLAS	SES
A5									
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-4993	11/23/92	74/333,388	9/28/93	1,794,682	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	07
AAA									
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-4998	10/20/92	74/323,998	3/1/94	1,824,097	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	07,08
ACCEL									
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4521	6/18/9 1	74/177,418	11/16/93	1,805,219	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	11
ACCESSORY C	CAFÉ								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4565	1/21/97	75/228,636	12/9/97	2,119,967	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	20
ADJUSTA-GRO	OOM								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5012	4/28/94	74/521,339	1/21/97	2,031,385	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	80
ALL METAL D	RIVE OSTERIZER	BLENDER	S DURABILI	TY & PERF	ORMANCE				
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5039	9/22/94	74/576,796	10/3/95	1,923,314	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	7
APOTHEC-AIR	EE (STYLIZED)								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5043	2/2/66	72/237,836	2/28/67	824,811	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	011
ARIZONA THI									
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5053	4/28/94	74/518,381	2/6/96	1,954,129	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	Э	80
BAKER'S STYI									
UNITED STATES	Sunapp-4-5073	9/14/94	74/573,461	7/15/97	2,079,612	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	30
	M SCALE SILHOU								
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4196	8/28/96	75/157,125	6/30/98	2,168,916	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	09
	WITH A BRAIN								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5079	9/23/94	74/577,503	2/6/96	1,954,469	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	011
BLADE WASH									
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5110	3/28/94	74/505,919	7/16/96	1,986,495	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	ס	03
BORG									
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-5117	2/18/93	74/360,474	10/26/93	1,800,576	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	09
BREADBAKER									
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5119					Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PROPOSED		n/a
BREEZE	0 14770	0.100.100	78.005						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7510	9/22/99	75/806,145	6/19/01	2,462,709	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	D	09

Trademark Rep COUNTRY	oort by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 11/2 OWNER	5-	2 .A.SSES
BUDDY L & DE	SIGN							
UNITED STATES	Sunapp-4-5121	9/15/67	72/280,367	2/13/68	844,102	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
BURST OF POV	VER							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5125	9/19/74	73/032,481	1/6/76	1,029,180	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
CHARMGLOW	7							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7794	8/30/00	76/119,899			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	11
CHEFS CHOIC	E							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-5177	9/26/66	72/255,063	12/26/67	841,250	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
CLASSIC 76								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7660	3/9/00	75/939,969	1/22/02	2,531,389	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	08,07
CLIPMASTER								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-5236	2/10/31	71/310,911	6/2/31	283,524	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	08
COCOMOTION	1							
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4567	6/5/97	75/303,969	5/4/99	2,243,527	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
COOL COLOR	S							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-4964	3/3/99	75/653,126	7/18/00	2,368,079	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
CRAFTER								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7675	7/10/00	78/016,097			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	7,8
CREWMASTEI	R							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5296	6/28/96	75/126,784	10/27/98	2,200,178	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
CRYONYX								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7718	7/10/00	78/016,109	6/25/02	2,586,645	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07,08
CUDDLE UP								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5301	1/23/95	74/624,782	1/14/97	2,029,533	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
DESIGN MISC	ELLANEOUS							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-4332	1/8/73	72/445,391	5/7/74	983,293	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
DESIGNER								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5327	8/21/95	74/718,459	8/20/96	1,995,421	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
DETAILS								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4494	3/4/94	74/496,747	10/8/96	2,006,577	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07,11,21

Trademark Rep	ort by Mark					Printed: 11/2	0/02 Pa	ige 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER		CLASSES
DETECTO								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5330	4/26/82	73/361,650	1/15/85	1,314,357	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
DURAPRESS								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7937	1/14/02	78/102,473			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	09
EAGLE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-5344	7/2/92	74/290,513	3/9/93	1,756,483	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	08
EASY READ								
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4203	9/30/85	73/560,716	6/2/87	1,441,615	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
ELITE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7481	9/17/99	75/802,352	1/23/01	2,423,041	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	08
EXPRESSBAKE	•							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-4945	1/15/99	75/621,141	5/8/01	2,449,770	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED) 11
FALCON								
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7888	5/7/01	76/254,419			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	11
FAST FEED								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7385	11/4/99	75/840,937	12/5/00	2,410,513	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	08
FAST-FEED								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5371	5/2/94	74/520,123	6/13/95	1,898,597	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	08
FILTEX								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4911	9/4/63	72/176,332	5/5/64	769,156	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	31
FINISHER	0 1 1 1 5070	4/5/00	70/400 040	040400	044.000	0	DEGIOTEDE	
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5373	4/5/63	72/166,212	2/13/68	844,033	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	O 08
FITTED HEAT								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5374	7/19/88	73/740,948	10/10/89	1,559,678	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	010
FREESTYLE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5428	10/17/94	74/586,014	2/17/98	2,137,604	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	O 08

Trademark Re COUNTRY	port by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 11/2 OWNER	5	e 4 _ASSES
GALAXIE								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5435	3/17/67	267,058	9/29/70	899,572	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
GOLD LINE								
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7568	11/8/99	75/843,698			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	11
GOLD TOAST								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7524	9/28/99	75/809,532	10/9/01	2,496,990	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
GOLDEN A5								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-5440	10/18/91	74/213,332	9/1/92	1,711,195	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
GOLDEN RAM	•							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-5447	10/5/95	75/001,864	12/24/96	2,025,201	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
GRILL SMART								
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-4937	12/22/98	75/610,535	8/27/02	2,613,007	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
GRILLMASTE	R							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7454	10/27/98	75/576,299	1/8/02	2,526,429	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	02,03,04 08,09,11 21,24, 7
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-5462	8/12/60	102,555	3/28/61	713,183	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
GRILLMASTE	R & DESIGN							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-5464	11/24/98	75/593,464	3/26/02	2,551,469	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11,21
GRILLMASTE	R - YOU CAN'T BE	ONE WITH	HOUT ONE					
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-5463	5/13/97	75/291,517	11/30/99	2,296,496	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
_	OME & Design (new	_						
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7938	1/14/02	78/102,557			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	10,11
HEALTH AT H								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5560	4/29/94	74/521,403	11/21/95	1,936,563	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	010
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7467	8/7/95	74/712,251	7/28/98	2,175,932	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10,11,21
HEALTH AT H	OME & DESIGN (C	CADUCEUS)					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-47438	2/8/95	74/631,658	6/15/99	2,253,874	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10,11,21
HEALTH AT H	OME AND DESIGN	(HOUSE)						
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5586	8/7/95	74/712,008	7/28/98	2,175,929	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10,11
HEALTH O MI	ETER							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4266	10/14/63	71/441,234	2/1/64	405,406	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09

Trademark Rep	oort by Mark					Printed: 11/2	:0/02 Pa	ge 5
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER		CLASSES
HEALTH O METER co.	ationed							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4265	3/14/96	75/072,887	11/11/97	2,112,914	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	Sunhah 4-7920	9/24/01	78/085,170			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	011
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4263	1/21/86	73/578,330	8/19/86	1,405,628	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7922	9/25/01	78/085,368			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	10
HEALTH O ME	TER & Design							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4321	1/21/86	73/578,790	8/19/86	1,405,635	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
HEALTH O ME	TER PROFESSION	AL QUALI	TY SINCE 19	919 and Desi	gn			
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4324	1/31/92	74/242,417	11/15/94	1,863,069	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
HEALTHY CHE	C F							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-4938	12/22/98	75/610,816	1/2/01	2,418,201	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
HEAT TO GO								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5593	8/19/91	74/195,756	7/14/92	1,700,422	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
HEATSENSE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7945	3/15/02	78/115,108			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	011
HOT SHOT								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5601	6/9/80	73/265,732	7/9/85	1,347,559	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
IN2ITIVE								
UNITED STATES	Sunost 4-7905	7/5/01	78/072,457			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	7,9,11
KETTLEMAST	ER							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg 4-7991	6/5/02	78/133,263			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	11
KOOL-LUBE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-5713	3/28/94	74/506,099	4/4/95	1,886,876	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	04
LAUREL								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5756	8/15/55	71/693,079	7/17/56	630,804	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	010
LUCKY DOG								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-5784	12/20/95	75/034,969	2/25/97	2,040,143	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	08
MADE IN USA	and Design							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-4969	7/2/92	74/290,522	3/9/93	1,756,470	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	07,08
MAGNI-READ								
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-7513	9/22/99	75/805,788	7/18/00	2,368,837	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERE	09

Trademark Re COUNTRY	port by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 11/2 OWNER		e 6 .ASSES
MASTER CHEI	F (& DESIGN)							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-5790	6/30/66	72/249,323	1/23/68	842,874	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	011
MEMORIE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-5795	12/21/84	73/514,834	8/20/85	1,355,120	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
METAL MINUT	TES (STYLIZED)							
UNITED STATES	Sunapp-4-5797	4/27/42	452,601	5/4/43	401,235	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	16
MINI-BLEND								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5798	12/14/72	72/443,751	11/4/75	1,024,354	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	20
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5799	10/22/65	231,200	1/17/67	822,361	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
MISCELLANE	OUS DESIGN							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4331	1/21/86	73/578,844	8/26/86	1,406,598	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
MIXMASTER								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5836	11/21/34	71/358,471	8/20/35	327,314	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5837	10/24/30	71/307,131	3/17/31	281,291	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5833	11/7/55	71/697,862	5/29/56	627,692	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
MIXMASTER ((BLOCK)							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5844	8/8/55	71/692,652	5/29/56	627,674	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
MONITOR								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5847	6/19/84	485,704	4/9/85	1 ,329,376	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
MOTION SMA	RT							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7509	9/22/99	75/806,146	6/19/01	2,462,710	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
MR. COFFEE								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4553	12/3/84	73/511,633	6/18/85	1,343,074	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	30
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4496	11/16/78	193,503	12/9/80	1,142,407	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4499	5/22/74	73/022,114	8/26/75	1,018,778	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4502	9/3/91	74/199,849	1/24/95	1,875,877	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4495	6/27/94	74/546,915	8/29/95	1,914,763	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4552	6/24/77	73/131,669	4/18/78	1,089,737	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4548	6/20/90	74/071,085	7/23/91	1,651,275	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-7405	9/28/99	75/811,409			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	29,30,31
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4527	6/22/94	74/540,904	11/11/97	2,112,586	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07,11

Trademark Re COUNTRY	port by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 11/2 OWNER	9	7 ASSES
MR. COFFEE A	AND DESIGN							
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4947	8/3/99	75/767,549	1/23/01	2,422,947	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7,11,21 16
MR. COFFEE	CONCEPTS							10
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4501	3/9/93	74/366,344	6/20/95	1,900,251	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	01,16,21 29,30
MR. DECANTI	ER							
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4568	10/10/96	75/179,441	8/3/99	2,267,524	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
MR.FILTER								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-7755	8/16/00	78/021,524			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	16
MRS. TEA								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4564	5/4/95	74/669,888	8/11/98	2,180,924	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
MS.STIR								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4910	1/3/94	74/475,395	3/17/98	2,143,785	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
MULTI-COOK	ER							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5849	5/16/61	120,147	12/8/64	781,273	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
NITE-GLO	0 1 1 4 4000	4100/00	75405 700					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-4333	1/29/98	75/425,762	12/7/99	2,298,848	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
NORTHERN	0 1 1 5000	E 100 107	70/070 500	40/00/00	050.000			
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5860	5/29/67	72/272,536	10/29/68	859,233	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10,09,11
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5861	7/11/60	100,628	3/21/61	712,797	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
O and Design								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7502	3/17/00	76/003,156			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	08,07
OMNI UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-5862	11/3/83	451,153	10/23/84	1,301,442	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	10
OCIVAD						Products, Inc.		
OSKAR UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-5874	8/26/85	555,623	3/4/86	1,384,984	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	7
OSTER						Products, Inc.		
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7645	3/11/68	72/292,953	12/17/68	862,034	Sunbeam Products Inc	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7652	6/18/96	75/120,732	7/7/98	2,170,708	Products, Inc. Sunbeam	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7410	12/27/38	71/414,236	6/20/39	368,541	Products, Inc. Sunbeam	REGISTERED	08
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7649	7/8/69	72/332,022	3/14/72	930,801	Products, Inc. Sunbeam	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro 4-7999	6/21/02	78/137,280			Products, Inc. Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	03,5

Trademark Rep					Printed: 11/2	20/02 Pag	e 8	
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER	-	LASSES
OSTER continued								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7601	1/29/69	72/317,845	2/10/70	885,780	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7647	5/10/68	72/297,330	11/12/68	860,036	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07,08
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7648	5/10/68	72/297,833	10/29/68	859,247	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7644	5/27/66	72/246,791	4/2/68	847,078	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7391	8/19/77	73/138,098	1/16/79	1,111,335	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6018	5/23/90	74/061,872	2/26/91	1,636,082	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7727	7/17/00	78/016,979			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	28,30
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7764	12/15/45	71/493,390	9/27/49	515,517	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	80,00
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7602	1/21/69	72/317,089	2/24/70	886,898	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	37
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7646	5/10/68	72/297,329	10/8/68	858,325	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07,10
OSTER ACADE	EMY							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7482	9/17/99	75/801,645	7/3/01	2,465,114	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	41
OSTER AMBAS	SSADOR							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7483	9/17/99	75/802,665	7/18/00	2,368,816	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	41
OSTER and Des	ign							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6012	6/25/81	73/316,392	6/22/82	1,198,487	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7370	1/2/98	75/415,424	11/23/99	2,294,005	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	03,05,07 09,11,21
~ ACTED DIDECT	r							37,10
OSTER DIRECT	Sunhpro-4-7384	11/4/99	75/840,921	2/27/04	2 420 251	Sunboom	DECISTEDED	27
UNITEDSTATES	Sumpro-4-7364	1174799	73/040,921	3/27/01	2,438,251	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	37
OSTER EXCLU	SIVE SALON SERI	ES						
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6135	10/10/95	75/003,118	4/15/97	2,053,564	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	08,21
OSTER PRO-PO	OWER							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6153	7/29/92	74/299,147	10/26/93	1,800,447	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
OSTERIZER								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7653	10/26/67	72/283,444	7/15/69	872,907	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
OSTERIZER ar	nd Design							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6265	6/25/81	73/316,394	6/22/82	1,198,488	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
P.M. PERSONA	L MONITORING							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-6288	11/17/87	73/696,079	8/1/89	1,550,034	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10

Trademark Rep	port by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED APPL# REGDT REG#		REG#	Printed: 11/20/02 Page 9 OWNER STATUS CLASSES			
		To the state of th	7 1 1 1 1	neob.	ILO.	OWNER	STATUS CEA	(33E3
PATIO KING								
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-6300	8/28/81	73/325,691	6/29/82	1,199,473	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
PATIO MASTE	R							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-6302	1/19/82	73/346,408	12/7/82	1,219,032	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	11
BANEODA(AN	CVP.					Products, Inc.		
PAWFORMAN UNITED STATES	CE Sunhpro-4-7433	9/17/99	75/802,664	6/5/01	2,458,488	Sunbeam	BECICTEDED	22.00
OTTI ED OTTI ES	Cumpro 4 1 400	OF 11700	7.07002,004	0/3/01	2,430,400	Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	03,06
PEDISPA								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6304	2/9/96	75/055,486	10/21/97	2,107,796	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
POWER PRO						i roddolo, mo.		
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7387	11/4/99	75/840,932	3/12/02	2,545,812	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	07
						Products, Inc.		
POWERPLAY	0 1 1 1 0001	0/40/00	751117.010	011100				
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6384	6/12/96	75/117,942	9/1/98	2,186,390	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
POWERPLAY :	PLUS							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6386	6/12/96	75/117,987	5/4/99	2,243,074	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	8
POWERPLAY	PPA					Products, Inc.		
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6388	6/12/96	75/117,988	5/4/99	2,243,075	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	8
			,		2,2 10,010	Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	Ü
PRECIOUS ME	TALS							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-4385	1/18/96	75/045,485	4/28/98	2,154,098	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
PRECISE						Troudeto, mo.		
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-4386	10/20/93	74/450,754	10/6/98	2,193,944	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	09
						Products, Inc.		
PRO-CORD/CO								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6412	2/9/96	75/055,811	2/18/97	2,038,667	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
PROFESSIONA	AL							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6428	6/9/67	72/273,504	2/18/69	864,936	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	8
OHIOV IN EAC	X 7					Products, Inc.		
QUICK 'N EAS		7/04/00	70/0/0 00					
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7749	7/31/00	78/018,981			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	011
SAFETY GLID	E							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7511	9/22/99	75/805,785	5/29/01	2,456,339	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	09
SAFETY-GLO						Products, Inc.		
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6470	1/11/95	74/620,253	10/7/97	2,103,799	Sunbeam	BECIETEDES	11
S. H. L. STATEO	Samuel 4 OTF	1111700	· 4/020,200	10/1/31	2,100,733	Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11

Trademark Rep	port by Mark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 11/2 OWNER	3-	10 ASSES
OOOMIN	KLI LKLKOL#	TILLD	ALL	KEODI	KLOH	OWNER	STATUS CLA	422E2
SCALE DESIGN	V							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6474	5/2/63	72/168,002	4/14/64	768,174	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
SCALES OF QU	JALITY ACCURAT	E DURABL	E DEPENDA	BLE AND D	ESIGN			
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6475	6/29/93	74/408,437	4/5/94	1,829,290	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
SCULPTOR								
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7503	3/9/00	75/939,968	5/28/02	2,572,761	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	80
SHEARMASTE	R							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6522	5/9/32	326,889	9/13/32	297,388	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
SHOT OF STEA	AM							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6526	2/20/69	319,679	12/30/69	883,245	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
SHOWMASTE	R							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6530	5/16/94	74/525,177	1/23/96	1,950,178	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
SLUMBER RES	ST (FANCIFUL)							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-6544	10/9/84	503,148	7/2/85	1,345,912	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
SMART PLATE	FORM							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6548	1/6/94	74/476,800	3/10/98	2,141,651	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
SNOFLAKE								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6551	11/6/62	156,753	10/8/63	758,073	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
SOFT TOUCH								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6557	3/20/96	75/075,276	12/9/97	2,118,911	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
SOUTHERN CO	OOKER							
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7911	8/3/01	78/077,310			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	11
SPECTRUM O	UTDOOR COOKING	G SYSTEM						
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-6584	7/29/94	74/555,364	6/2/98	2,162,292	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
SPEEDBREW								
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-4-4566	9/10/96	75/163,514	11/16/99	2,293,050	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
SPRAY MIST								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6589	7/19/61	124,304	7/4/67	831,353	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9
STEAM MAST	ER							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6641	3/22/94	74/506,242	9/5/95	1,916,097	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	9

Trademark Re					Printed: 11/20/02 Page 11			
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER	STATUS C	LASSES
STEWART								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6681	11/2/42	456,585	7/6/43	402,174	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6674	3/15/43	459,106	8/17/43	402,855	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6675	11/2/42	456,584	4/27/43	401,162	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6680	6/17/1905	8,428	8/6/1907	64,351	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6685	6/18/96	75/120,730	4/22/97	2,055,409	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	3
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6683	3/15/43	459,107	7/13/43	402,360	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
Stylized O and	CLASSIC 76 and Des	sign						
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7656	3/17/00	76/003,153			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	08,07
Stylized O and I	Design							
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7659	3/17/00	76/003,155			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	08,07
Stylized O and	SCULPTOR and Des	ign						
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7655	3/17/00	76/003,157			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	08,07
SUNBEAM								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7662	3/15/1921	71/144,764	8/2/1921	145,335	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6966	3/28/68	72/294,421	12/31/68	862,654	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6967	8/11/89	73/818,773	4/3/90	1,589,989	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	20
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-7400	11/1/99	75/837,497			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	07,09,21 36,8,11 16,20,22 24
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-4962	3/3/99	75/652,459	10/2/01	2,494,769	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6968	9/28/67	72/281,404	10/1/68	857,868	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-6942	12/12/79	73/242,636	6/30/81	1 ,159,053	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-7516	9/10/99	75/796,883			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	03,05
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7726	7/17/00	78/016,968			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7443	12/23/91	74/232,859	3/2/93	1,755,142	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7641	8/2/95	74/710,279	3/25/97	2,047,124	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7643	2/18/97	75/242,855	3/10/98	2,142,500	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7640	3/7/95	74/643,186	3/5/96	1,960,127	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	DUMMYSPI					Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PROPOSED	
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-7842	11/1/99	75/980,171			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	03,07,08
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6939	11/24/61	72/132,758	11/19/63	760,267	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6930	1/19/72	72/414,966	7/10/73	963,725	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09

Trademark Re	port by Mark					Printed: 11/2	0/02 Page	12
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER	STATUS CLASS	SES
SUNBEAM continued								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6927	10/7/65	72/229,595	3/7/67	825,228	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-6717	5/16/58	72/051,829	11/3/59	687,703	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	37
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7367	10/9/57	72/038,647	7/1/58	663,796	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7944	11/13/56	72/019,199	3/25/58	659,933	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	37
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6926	1/16/64	72/184,760	1/26/65	784,022	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6943	6/9/80	73/265,426	1/19/82	1,186,503	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6714	5/28/58	72/052,527	2/3/59	673,511	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6928	10/31/67	72/283,826	7/1/69	872,228	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6925	1/11/63	72/160,560	11/19/63	760,317	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6924	10/29/63	72/180,040	7/28/64	774,123	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	20
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6923	10/14/65	72/230,208	9/27/66	815,794	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6708	9/3/65	72/227,189	7/26/66	811,677	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	80
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6709	4/5/63	72/166,221	6/23/64	771,963	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	10
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6710	1/28/63	72/161,568	6/2/64	770,762	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6940	7/31/61	72/125,107	3/26/63	747,286	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7636	10/24/55	71/697,041	5/29/56	627,681	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6961	10/9/57	72/038,646	7/29/58	665,123	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6932	10/24/55	71/697,045	5/29/56	627,683	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7642	10/30/95	75/012,407	10/20/98	2,196,867	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-7638	3/24/75	73/047,548	11/18/75	1,025,163	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7639	11/21/94	74/601,080	11/21/95	1,937,096	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-6944	12/15/58	72/064,357	6/16/59	680,401	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	80
UNITED STATES	Sunapp-4-7435	2/18/97	75/242,873	2/23/99	2,226,627	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-6950	3/25/54	71/663,319	5/24/55	606,316	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
SUNBEAM (St	ylized)							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7049	9/10/45	71/488,193	10/21/47	433,547	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
SUNBEAM (ST	YLIZED)							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7103	9/10/45	71/488,199	6/14/49	442,875	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7099	9/10/45	71/488,195	3/25/47	428,410	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	14
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7097	9/10/45	71/488,197	10/21/47	433,548	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7100	3/19/41	71/441,695	9/9/41	390,181	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21

Trademark Rep	oort by Mark					Printed: 11/2	0/02 Pag	ge 13
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER		LASSES
SUNBEAM (stylized) c	ontinued							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7102	9/12/45	71/488,313	4/22/47	429,134	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	20
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7104	4/13/50	71/595,691	3/13/51	539,425	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
SUNBEAM and	Design							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7457	5/5/98	75/479,650	3/20/01	2,436,123	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	04,07,08 09,10,11 16,20,21 37
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7067	10/24/30	71/307,133	2/24/31	280,756	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-6919	1/7/50	71/590,528	12/12/50	534,785	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7101	9/10/45	71/488,190	6/17/47	430,571	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21
SUNBEAM GRI	LLMASTER SERIE	S and Desig	yn –					
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-4-7663	9/6/00	76/123,723	5/28/02	2,573,080	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	21,11,04 08,24,25
SUNRON								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7147	1/10/63	160,517	10/15/63	758,247	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	1
T-FINISHER								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7156	9/20/95	74/731,431	2/18/97	2,038,360	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
TEXAS CATTL	E COMB							
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7153	10/7/94	74/583,603	5/21/96	1,975,498	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	8
THE BLANKET	F WITH A BRAIN							
_ UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7164	3/1/96	75/065,881	9/2/97	2,092,668	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
THE COMFOR	T ZONE (Design Log	go with ZZZ	ZZ)					
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7940	1/23/02	78/104,247			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	011
THE COMPAN	ION							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7392	5/24/99	75/712,442	7/30/02	2,601,620	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
	RATION OF A MIX	ER (TEAR	DROP) (TOI	RPEDO)				
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7183	4/12/96	75/094,534	8/3/99	2,265,946	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
THE CONFIGU	RATION OF THE N	IIXER						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7197	4/3/96	75/083,013	8/3/99	2,265,944	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
	RATION OF THE N		•		•			
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7234	4/4/96	75/083,839	8/3/99	2,265,945	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
	SCALE PEOPLE							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-4-4202	8/28/96	75/157,124	5/26/98	2,159,960	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09

Trademark Rep	oort by Mark					Printed: 11/2	20/02 Pag	e 14
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	OWNER	STATUS C	LASSES
THE DOCTOR'	S SCALE							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-4-7380	6/8/99	75/724,055	7/3/01	2,465,001	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	09
THE HEATED	THROW WITH A B	RAIN				i roduoto, mo.		
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7414	7/17/00	78/016,963	6/11/02	2,580,338	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	11
						Products, Inc.		
	F THE BASE OF TH			ER (THE BE		NDER)		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7241	8/18/93	74/426,733	3/31/98	2,146,909	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	7
THERMOFINE								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-4-7760	8/30/00	78/023,620			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	ALLOWED	11
THINLINE								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7242	3/16/67	266,945	3/19/68	846,184	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
TOAST LOGIC								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7250	3/11/96	75/070,308	1/27/98	2,133,176	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	11
						Products, Inc.		
TOAST LOGIC	(& DESIGN)							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7254	7/26/96	75/141,171	7/15/97	2,079,194	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
TOPAZ								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro 4-7993	6/5/02	78/133,270			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	7,8
TOSTY								
UNITED STATES	Sunost 4-7994	6/4/02	78/133,117			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	11
TOUCH & GO						ŕ		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7512	9/22/99	75/805,787	8/6/02	2,605,271	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	09
						Products, Inc.		
TOUCH N' TO					0.40.40#		050005555	4.4
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7269	3/16/67	266,946	3/19/68	846,185	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	11
TURBO 111								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7280	7/6/92	74/291,355	3/23/93	1,759,482	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	REGISTERED	07
TURBO A5								
UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-4-7719	7/12/00	78/016,442			Sunbeam Products, Inc.	PENDING	08
TWINKLE DE	SIGN					•		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-4-7287	6/23/82	371,203	12/27/83	1,262,424	Sunbeam Broducts to	REGISTERED	21
TIMITY TO DO A T - C	SOMP					Products, Inc.		
UNIVERSAL C		5/24/94	74/528,772	6/17/97	2,072,119	Sunbeam	REGISTERED	8
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-4-7288	JI 441 D4	14/320,112	Ortral	4,014,113	Products, Inc.	NEOIO LENED	3

Trademark Report by Mark

Printed: 11/20/02 Page 15

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# REGDT REG# OWNER STATUS CLASSES

WEIGH-MASTER

UNITED STATES Sunhah-4-7333 4/24/1925 71/213,237 3/9/1926 210,069 Sunbeam REGISTERED 9 Products, Inc.

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

253

Trademark Re Status: ACTIV	port by Owner ⁄E					Printed: 11/2	0/02 Pag	je 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	TITLE	STATUS C	LASSES
BRK Brands, I	nc.							
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4436	5/1/92	74/271,509	10/26/93	1,801,455	A WARNING AND A WEAPON	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4449	4/1/98	75/460,140	1/25/00	2,312,492	BE SAFE REPLAC	CE REGISTERE	D 09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4439	4/12/65	72/216,246	2/22/66	804,227	BRK (block letters)	REGISTERED	26
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4437	4/19/94	75/975,185	10/1/96	2,005,353	BRK BRANDS LOG	OREGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4438	5/17/94	74/525,871	9/26/95	1,92 1, 636	BRK ELECTRONICS	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-7806	4/11/01	76/240,364			BRK ELECTRONICS & DESIGN (Contract Logo)		9
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4448	7/24/95	74/704,358	5/27/97	2,064,455	BUBBLES LOGO	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4447	6/5/95	74/684,003	1/14/97	2,031,111	COTRAN	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4453	7/22/96	75/137,090	9/8/98	2,188,249	DUAL LOCK	REGISTERED	20
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4441	6/9/78	73/173,846	4/22/80	1,133,533	ESCAPE LIGHT	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4446	2/6/95	74/630,779	4/1/97	2,049,636	EVERY FLOOR, EVERY BEDROOM EVERY MINUTE COUNTS	REGISTERED -	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4452	7/22/96	75/138,107	3/16/99	2,232,614	FAMILY GARD	REGISTERED	9
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4442	4/27/77	73/124,478	1/3/78	1,080,882	FAMILY GARD	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4435	12/12/88	73/768,980	1/16/90	1,577,434	LIGHT TEST	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4585	11/17/95	75/021,376	7/15/97	2,078,547	SA	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4445	6/22/93	74/405,463	11/29/94	1,865,225	SENSORPACK	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4444	4/19/82	360,500	3/22/83	1,231,761	SMOKE ALERT	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4586	9/21/95	74/732,309	6/17/97	2,072,612	SUREGRIP	REGISTERED	09
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-4-4455	7/22/96	75/976,659	6/8/00	2,252,040	TRUE FIT	REGISTERED	9

END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0556**

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

19

Status: ACTIVE REGDT REG# OWNER STATUS CLASSES **FILED** APPL# COUNTRY REFERENCE# HLT Thalia Products ALLOWED 07,09,11 75/917,352 UNITED STATES Smrths-4-7609 2/14/00 Inc. 14,37,42 **HLT AND DESIGN** Thalia Products ALLOWED 07,09,11 Smrths-4-7622 2/16/00 75/921,811 **UNITED STATES** 14,37,42 Inc. HOME LINKING TECHNOLOGY Thalia Products **ALLOWED** 07,09,11 2/14/00 75/917,355 **UNITED STATES** Smrths-4-7610 14,37,42 inc. Miscellaneous Design (Smiley House) 07,09,11 Thalia Products ALLOWED 2/16/00 75/919,594 UNITED STATES Smrths-4-7618 14,37,42 **THALIA** Thalia Products ALLOWED 07,09,11 1/18/00 75/898,150 **UNITED STATES** SmrtHs-4-7591 42,14,37 inc.

END OF REPORT

Trademark Report by Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0557

Printed: 12/9/02

Page

1

5

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

US Trademark Report

MAR	К	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
AIR	GEN	1/11/01	78/042,800			PENDING
				316194	1 360 004	
	TIC TRAVELER	11/29/82	73/404,230	3/6/84	1,269,094	REGISTERED
BLA	CK MAX	8/4/87	73/677,792	12/27/88	1,517,778	REGISTERED
CLE	ANMACHINE	3/14/01	76/225,861			ALLOWED
COV	ITRACTOR	7/16/01	76/285,403	2/5/02	2,536,575	REGISTERED
CUB	SE .	7/26/00	78/018,412			ALLOWED
DUA	LPOWER	8/9/00	78/020,330			PENDING
HYD	ROCELL	10/5/00	78/029,193			PENDING
INVE	ECTOR	8/27/01	78/081,207			PENDING
MAX	SERIES	10/6/00	78/029,438			ALLOWED
MA	(A	4/7/97	75/270,093	7/20/99	2,261,928	REGISTERED
POV	VERBASE	12/5/88	73/768,239	3/31/92	1,680,966	REGISTERED
POV	VERBENCH	8/9/01	78/078,409			PENDING
POV	VERMATE	7/12/94	74/548,251	10/22/96	2,010,643	REGISTERED
		7/5/00	78/015,427			ALLOWED
		1/26/81	73/294,441	3/8/83	1,229,284	REGISTERED
		6/13/02	78/135,453			PENDING
		12/19/94	74/613,819	9/16/97	2,097,973	REGISTERED
		7/26/96	75/140,675	12/16/97	2,121,131	REGISTERED
		11/4/02	78/181,231			PENDING
		6/8/01	76/269,215	8/13/02	2,607,298	REGISTERED
		4/17/01	76/242,032			PENDING
PO	WERSTATION	2/2/00	75/908,157	9/24/02	2,625,797	REGISTERED
PRO	D-FORCE	8/3/87	73/676,573	3/15/88	1,480,485	REGISTERED
SAN	NBORN	6/28/00	78/014,784			PENDING
		12/4/86	73/633,613	3/1/88	1,478,299	REGISTERED
TOI	PS	8/3/99	75/767,609	12/5/00	2,410,319	REGISTERED
VE	RTEX	8/4/99	75/767,525	9/19/00	2,387,595	REGISTERED
WIE	DE TRACK	10/6/00	78/029,436			ALLOWED
			END OF REPORT	TOTAL ITEMS SE	LECTED =	29

Status: ACTIVE CPI

12/23/02

Page 1

US Trademark Report

MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
AIDTICHT	0/44/00				
AIRTIGHT	2/11/99	75/640,445	11/21/00	2,407,446	REGISTERED
APEX	5/24/93	74/393,855	3/15/94	1,826,273	REGISTERED
BACKHOME	3/6/00	75/936,202			ALLOWED
BRITE ICE	4/27/98	75/474,497	7/27/99	2,264,656	REGISTERED
CAMP COLEMAN	5/29/97	75/356,396	11/30/99	2,296,615	REGISTERED
CAMP COLEMAN					
and Design	12/8/97	75/401,621	12/14/99	2,300,619	REGISTERED
CHARGER	10/20/71	72/405,526	1/30/73	951,798	REGISTERED
CINCHGRIP	4/27/98	75/474,494	1/25/00	2,310,644	REGISTERED
COLEMAN	1/12/87	73/639,490	7/26/88	1,497,802	REGISTERED
	12/27/77	73/153,490	7/25/78	1,097,378	REGISTERED
	12/5/88	73/767,355	10/31/89	1,563,048	REGISTERED
	1/6/95	74/618,642	5/7/96	1,972,518	REGISTERED
	12/19/94	74/613,822	10/8/96	2,007,011	REGISTERED
	10/26/95	75/011,070	5/5/98	2,155,240	REGISTERED
	11/18/85	73/569,091	2/3/87	1,427,226	REGISTERED
	6/13/91	74/175,605	12/1/92	1,736,616	REGISTERED
	11/1/71	72/406,422	11/20/73	973,159	REGISTERED
	8/2/72	72/431,457	10/8/74	995,200	REGISTERED
	10/23/74	73/035,331	9/30/75	1,021,408	REGISTERED
	10/12/66	72/256,271	12/12/67	840,367	REGISTERED
	6/8/88	73/733,122	9/19/89	1,556,911	REGISTERED
	4/18/96	75/090,280	2/2/99	2,221,913	REGISTERED
	4/27/98	75/474,499			ALLOWED
	2/14/00	75/917,374			ALLOWED
	7/27/98	75/526,282	12/25/01	2,522,997	REGISTERED
	8/28/00	76/117,953	8/20/02	2,608,810	REGISTERED
	6/21/93	74/404,065	4/5/94	1,829,448	REGISTERED
	7/12/94	74/548,252	5/28/96	1,977,284	REGISTERED
	3/3/99	75/652,458	6/19/01	2,462,419	REGISTERED
	6/29/90	74/074,294	5/21/91	1,645,108	REGISTERED
OOLEMAN OUTDOODS	7/21/88	73/741,438	3/27/90	1,588,965	REGISTERED
COLEMAN OUTDOORS	1/4/01	76/190,376			PENDING
COLEMAN Parallelogram	Logo (new)				
	10/2/95	75/000,624	4/22/97	2,054,207	REGISTERED
	2/14/00	75/917,380			ALLOWED
	7/12/94	74/548,256	6/25/96	1,982,983	REGISTERED
	10/2/95	75/000,621	5/12/98	2,157,201	REGISTERED
	4/18/96	75/090,282	2/2/99	2,221,914	REGISTERED
	3/3/99	75/653,125	3/13/01	2,435,781	REGISTERED
	10/26/95	75/011,068	6/10/97	2,070,684	REGISTERED

Status: ACTIVE

TCCI

MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
COLEMAN Parallelogram Lo	go (old)				
	11/18/85	73/568,934	1/20/87	1,425,506	REGISTERED
	6/13/9 1	74/176,053	6/2/92	1,690,209	REGISTERED
	10/12/66	72/256,270	12/12/67	840,366	REGISTERED
	9/23/48	71/565,688	5/1/51	541,687	REGISTERED
	12/5/88	73/768,240	8/22/89	1,552,522	REGISTERED
	1/18/67	72/262,737	3/4/69	865,555	REGISTERED
	3/16/77 10/23/ 7 4	73/119,317	12/6/77	1,078,866	REGISTERED
	11/1/71	73/035,332 72/406,423	9/30/75	1,021,409	REGISTERED
	8/2/72	72/400,423	11/6/73 9/24/74	972,133 993,702	REGISTERED
	6/16/92	74/285,299	3/9/93	1,756,681	REGISTERED REGISTERED
COLEMAN POWERMAX	12/8/97	75/401,753	6/27/00	2,362,770	REGISTERED
COLEMAN RANGER	10/24/95	75/009,546	12/30/97	2,126,063	REGISTERED
COLEMAN RANGER (logo)	10/24/95	75/009,554	12/30/97	2,126,064	REGISTERED
COLEMAN SPAS and Lanter	• •	•			
	6/16/92	74/285,245	3/30/93	1,761,228	REGISTERED
COLEMAN stylized (old)	1/18/67	72/262,738	12/31/68	862,566	REGISTERED
COLEMAN Textile Logo	2/4/92	74/243,091	2/15/94	1,822,037	REGISTERED
	5/3/95	74/669,257	7/29/97	2,084,487	REGISTERED
	12/19/94	74/613,818	9/17/96	2,001,900	REGISTERED
	5/3/95	74/669,467	2/20/96	1,958,134	REGISTERED
001 FMAN 1/4 0 4 DOND	2/4/92	74/243,093	3/29/94	1,828,715	REGISTERED
COLEMAN VAGABOND	8/30/67	72/279,374	10/8/68	858,231	REGISTERED
Configuration of a Camp Sto					
	10/28/93	74/451,779	11/12/96	2,014,674	REGISTERED
DAKOTA	4/23/96	75/092,759	9/23/97	2,098,908	REGISTERED
DOUBLE-WALL MOUNTAIN	1/19/93	74/350,670	9/7/93	1,791,676	REGISTERED
EPIGAS	10/4/83	444,545	4/16/85	1,330,447	REGISTERED
EVENT	8/6/99	75/770,606			ALLOWED
EXCURSION	10/10/00	78/029,970	7/30/02	2,602,892	REGISTERED
EXIT THE BEATEN PATH	6/28/00	78/014,795			ALLOWED
EXPONENT	3/30/00	78/001,833			ALLOWED
FOCUS	3/6/95	74/642,780	1/18/00	2,308,145	REGISTERED
FOR KIDS RUGGED OUTDO	OR GEAR				
	7/13/00	76/088,699	9/10/02	2,619,112 S	REGISTERED
GEL-FIRE	11/13/95	75/018,654	5/12/98	2,155,983	REGISTERED
GREEN KEY	12/9/96	75/209,823	4/7/98	2,148,963	REGISTERED
GUIDE SERIES	7/5/94 3/6/00	74/545,432 75/936,479	2/6/96	1,954,240	REGISTERED PENDING
HIP HUGG	6/28/00	76/078,808	8/28/01	2,482,127	REGISTERED

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 2

MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
HUGGER	6/28/00	76/078,807			ALLOWED
ILUMISTICK	11/12/96	75/196,552	9/22/98	2,191,360	REGISTERED
INFLATE-ALL	10/2/78	73/187,946	8/12/80	1,138,590	REGISTERED
INSTA-CLIP	9/30/96	75/173,517	11/25/97	2,115,796	REGISTERED
INSUL	3/19/82	73/355,377	7/5/83	1,244,520	REGISTERED
JOB PRO	10/1/96	75/175,331	10/14/97	2,105,261	REGISTERED
KWIKSERV	4/8/92	74/263,884	4/19/94	1,832,241	REGISTERED
Lantern Key Chain Design	11/29/90	74/119,192	6/15/93	1,776,551	REGISTERED
MIGHTY BRITE	1/25/84	73/462,591	1/22/85	1,315,637	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Clas	ssic Lantern (Configuration)			
	5/19/98	75/487,724	4/24/01	2,445,459	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Dua			·		
	5/19/98	75/487,732	3/13/01	2,434,491	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Lan	-	•			
	1/29/97	75/233,228	6/1/99	2,248,543	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Lant		75/000 004	7/47/04	0.470.045	
	4/16/98 2/4/92	75/980,634 74/243,094	7/17/01 8/9/94	2,470,645 1,848,830	REGISTERED
	2/4/92	74/243,092	2/15/94	1,822,038	REGISTERED REGISTERED
	11/1/99	75/837,321		,,,,,,,,	PENDING
Miscellaneous Design (Man	tle Configura	ntion - Square)			
	5/17/99	75/708,191	6/4/02	2,574,938	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Man	tle Configura	ation- Oval w/G	reen Top)		
	5/17/99	75/707,847	6/4/02	2,574,937	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Mini	i-Companion	Lantern Config	guration)		
	2/2/99	75/632,248	9/4/01	2,484,219	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Nort		_	•	•	
	5/19/98	75/487,734	4/24/01	2,445,460	REGISTERED
MOSQUITO DELETO	4/16/02	78/121,923			PENDING
NIGHTSIGHT	3/12/01	76/225,002			ALLOWED
	4/12/91 1/27/95	74/156,455	5/30/95	1,896,084	REGISTERED
NORTHETAD		74/626,287	10/8/96	2,007,071	REGISTERED
NORTHSTAR	11/13/95	75/018,653	8/19/97	2,088,648	REGISTERED
NORTHSTAR and Design	11/7/95	75/015,871	4/6/99	2,236,365	REGISTERED
OASIS	8/30/67	279,372	4/30/68	848,151	REGISTERED
OSCAR	2/14/77	73/115,576	10/4/77	1,074,587	REGISTERED
OUT THERE	3/21/00	76/006,011	12/18/01	2,519,447	REGISTERED
PACK-AWAY	9/23/96	75/170,560	3/31/98	2,148,336	REGISTERED
	4/16/98	75/468,807	8/10/99	2,268,699	REGISTERED

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 3

MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS				
PEAK 1	12/15/76	73/109,625	3/14/78	1,087,247	REGISTERED				
PEAK 1 and Design	3/21/91	74/149,903	6/2/92	1,689,864	REGISTERED				
PEAK 1 OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT and Design									
	11/28/95	75/024,991	8/26/97	2,092,017	REGISTERED				
PEAK 1.	12/13/76	73/109,327	10/4/77	1,074,546	REGISTERED				
PEAK and Design	2/26/90	74/034,186	6/25/91	1,648,628	REGISTERED				
POLY-LITE	6/21/69	72/327,858	4/7/70	888,899	REGISTERED				
POWERHOUSE	10/22/93	74/449,818	12/19/95	1,942,002	REGISTERED				
DOWED HOLDER AND ADA	9/26/94	74/578,043	8/27/96	1,997,522	REGISTERED				
POWERHOUSEPLUS (Sty	/lized) 7/26/95	74/706 004	0140107	0.000 =00					
POWERMAX	3/9/00	74/706,234	8/19/97	2,089,708	REGISTERED				
PULSE		75/939,649	7/10/01	2,467,502	REGISTERED				
	4/27/98	75/476,807	9/12/00	2,384,575	REGISTERED				
QUICK-SLIDE	5/22/96	75/108,144	12/30/97	2,126,240	REGISTERED				
QUICKBED	4/16/98	75/469,217	6/ 8 /99	2,251,398	REGISTERED				
RAM X	5/20/77	73/127,391	2/21/78	1,085,978	REGISTERED				
ROADTRIP	11/4/02	78/181,222			PENDING				
SHIVERS	4/27/98	75/474,495	6/29/99	2,257,025	REGISTERED				
SIERRA TRAILS	4/29/96 4/18/96	75/096,255 75/090,278	7/28/98 10/26/99	2,175,999 2,289,171	REGISTERED REGISTERED				
SIERRA TRAILS Logo	4/18/96	75/090,279	5/11/99	2,244,850	REGISTERED				
SPACE SAVER!	4/16/98	75/468,808	11/9/99	2,291,686	REGISTERED				
SPORTSTER	1/26/62	72/136,629	4/2/63	747,629	REGISTERED				
STEEL	10/10/00	78/029,963			PENDING				
STEEL-BELTED	3/12/82	73/354,238	12/6/83	1,260,551	REGISTERED				
SUNDOME	11/11/98	75/585,522	1/25/00	2,311,336	REGISTERED				
SYSTEM 4	2/3/00	75/908,362	12/4/01	2,514,192	REGISTERED				
THERMOTECH	7/10/96	75/131,844	7/8/97	2,077,444	REGISTERED				
TUFRON	4/27/98	75/474,493	9/21/99	2,279,066	REGISTERED				
ULTIMATE	3/14/01	76/225,859			ALLOWED				
ULTRALIGHT GEAR and	Design								
	9/3/93	74/431,738	6/3/97	2,067,421	REGISTERED				
VERSA-TOP	3/17/77	73/119,373	12/6/77	1,078,868	REGISTERED				
WE MAKE IT EASY, YOU									
WEATHERMASTER	4/16/98 11/11/98	75/469,178	7/20/99	2,262,763	REGISTERED				
WEATHERWASIER	14/11/90	75/585,521	6/20/00	2,359,520	REGISTERED				

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 4

MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
X and Design	6/15/00	76/070,985			PENDING
X TEK	7/22/97	75/328,602	11/16/99	2,293,265	REGISTERED
XPERT	4/27/98	75/474,475	9/28/99	2,280,978	REGISTERED
XTREME	9/28/99	75/809,891			PENDING
		END OF REPORT	TOTAL ITEM	IS SELECTED =	143

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 5

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 18, 2002, is made by each of THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 8200 E. Thorn Drive, Wichita, Kansas 67219 ("Coleman"), COLEMAN POWERMATE, INC., a Nebraska corporation having offices at 3901 Liberty Street Road, Aurora, Illinois 60504 ("Powermate"), BRK BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 3901 Liberty Street Road, Aurora, Illinois 60504 ("BRK"), SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Sunbeam"), and THALIA PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 3901 Liberty Street Road, Aurora, Illinois 60504 ("Thalia"; Thalia, Sunbeam, BRK, Powermate and Coleman are each referred to herein as a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("GE Capital"), acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Creditors described below, with offices at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among American Household, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Sunbeam Corporation ("Parent"), Coleman, Powermate, BRK and Sunbeam Products, as Borrowers, General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent thereunder ("Lender Agent"), and the Lenders signatory thereto (the "Lenders") (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Indenture, dated as of the date hereof by and between Parent, the other Grantors, the other parties signatory thereto and The Bank of New York, as trustee (the "Noteholder Trustee") (said indenture, as the same may be amended, supplemented or restated, being herein referred to as the "Noteholder Indenture"), pursuant to which Parent will issue to the Noteholders (as such term is defined in the Noteholder Indenture, and, as used herein, the "Noteholders") \$100,000,000 in initial aggregate principal amount of Parent's 7.5% Secured Term Notes Due 2009 (said initial notes, together with any and all such notes issued to pay interest or other amounts due under such notes, as the same may be amended, extended, renewed, supplemented or restated, being herein collectively referred to as the "Second Priority Notes");

WHEREAS, in order to induce Lender Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents and to induce Lenders to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, and in order to induce Noteholder Trustee to enter into the Noteholder Indenture and to induce the Noteholders to accept the Second Priority Notes on the terms and conditions set forth therein, each Borrower and each Guarantor (including the Grantors) have agreed to

execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the other Secured Creditors (as defined below), that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined below), this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Lender Agent and Indenture Trustee (and consented to by the Grantors) (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), GE Capital has been appointed Collateral Agent with respect to, *inter alia*, the grant of all Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined herein) hereunder to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined below) in order to facilitate the granting of the security interest hereunder and otherwise to secure the Secured Obligations and to establish the relative priority of the Secured Obligations with respect to such security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intercreditor Agreement and the Controlling Secured Document (and in the event of a conflict between the definition of any term in such documents, the definition of such term in the Intercreditor Agreement shall control), and the following shall have (unless otherwise provided elsewhere in this Agreement) the following respective meanings (such meanings being equally applicable to both the singular and plural form of the terms defined):
- (a) "Controlling Secured Document" has the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.
- (b) "Credit Documents" has the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.
- (c) "Secured Obligations" has the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.
- (d) "Secured Creditors" has the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.
- (e)"Security Documents" has the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.

- (f) "<u>Termination Date</u>" shall have the meaning given such term in the Intercreditor Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants, assigns, conveys, mortgages, pledges, hypothecates and transfers to Collateral Agent, for itself and the benefit of the other Secured Creditors, a Lien upon all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, with respect to each Grantor, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule II hereto;
 - (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
 - (1) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright Licensed under any Copyright License.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the security interest granted under Section 2 hereof attach to any lease, license, contract, property right or agreement to which any Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder if, to the extent that and for so long as the grant of such security interest shall constitute or result in (i) the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of any right, title or interest of any Grantor in any such property that constitutes Intellectual Property or (ii) a breach or termination pursuant to the terms of, or a default under, any such lease, license, contract, property right or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the code (or any successor provision or provisions) of any relevant jurisdiction or any other

applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity), provided however that such security interest shall attach immediately at such time as the condition causing such abandonment, invalidation, unenforceability, breach or termination described in (i) and (ii) above shall be remedied and, to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such lease, license, contract, property right or agreement that does not result in any of the consequences specified in (i) or (ii) above. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Liens granted hereunder are subject to the terms and conditions of the Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding any of the other provisions set forth in this Section 2, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any property to the extent that such grant of security interest in such property (1) is prohibited by any requirements of law of any Governmental Authority or (2) requires a consent not obtained of any Governmental Authority pursuant to such requirement of law; provided, however, that each Grantor represents and warrants that no such prohibition applies to, and no such consent is required for, such Grantor's grant to the Collateral Agent hereunder (for the benefit of itself and the Secured Creditors) of a security interest under the Code in the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedules I, II and III attached hereto and the Proceeds thereof; and provided further, however, that the applicable Grantor shall bear the burden of proving that such Grantor's grant of a security interest to the Collateral Agent hereunder is prohibited under (1) or (2) above.

3. **Representations and Warranties**. Each Grantor represents and warrants to the Collateral Agent and the other Secured Creditors that such Grantor does not own any Patent, registered Trademark or registered Copyright in the United States except as set forth in Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III, respectively, hereto. Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the recording hereof by the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office within 30 days and 90 days of the date hereof, respectively, perfected Liens in favor of Collateral Agent (for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Creditors) on each Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights in the United States and such perfected Liens are enforceable as such as against any and all subsequent purchasers from any Grantor to the extent that recording in the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is effective to do so and subject to the proviso in the next sentence. Upon recording of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement by the United States Copyright Office within 30 days of the date hereof and the United States Patent and Trademark Office within 90 days of the date hereof and the filing of appropriate financing statements listed on Schedule I to the Security Agreement, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Collateral Agent's Lien on each Grantor's Patents, registered Trademarks or registered Convrights in the United States shall have been duly taken; provided, however, that the subsequent recordation of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office, as applicable, may be necessary to perfect the security interest of the Collateral Agent in issued registrations and applications for other U.S. Intellectual Property that are acquired by any Grantor after the date hereof, the registration of unregistered Copyrights in the U.S. Copyright Office may be required in

order to perfect the Collateral Agent's Lien therein, and the taking of actions outside the United States may be required in order to perfect the Collateral Agent's Lien in Intellectual Property included in the Collateral which is protected under non-U.S. law.

- 4. <u>Covenants</u>. Each Grantor covenants and agrees with the Collateral Agent that from and after the date of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:
 - (a) Grantors shall notify Collateral Agent immediately if they know that any material application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) may become abandoned or dedicated to the public, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding any Grantor's ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
 - (b) Grantors shall provide Collateral Agent with written notice of any application filed by any Grantor, either by itself or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee, to register any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency in the United States within ninety (90) days of such filing, and, upon request of Collateral Agent, such Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto as Collateral Agent may request to evidence Collateral Agent's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of such Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.
 - (c) Grantors shall take all commercially reasonable actions necessary or requested by Collateral Agent to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (now or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings, except where the failure to do so could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect.
 - (d) In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, such Grantor shall (1) to the extent that a commercial tort claim (as such term is defined in the Code) arises in favor of such Grantor in connection therewith, comply with Section 5(a)(ix) of the Security Agreement and (2) unless such Grantor shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is not material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly take all commercially reasonable actions, including to sue to enjoin any such conduct and/or to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution.

- **Security Agreement.** The security interests granted by each Grantor pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interest granted by each Grantor to Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Creditors, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor and Collateral Agent expressly agree that the security interests granted under this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral are intended to be treated as a single security interest for purposes of Article 9 of the Code and other applicable law. The exercise by the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Creditor of any rights or remedies with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be deemed to be an exercise of such rights or remedies in connection with both this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, then the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement shall prevail. All proceeds of the Collateral Agent's exercise of its rights and remedies hereunder or under the Security Agreement or applicable law with respect to all or any of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be applied in accordance with the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement. The Collateral Agent may make distributions hereunder in cash or in kind or, on a ratable basis, in any combination thereof.
- 6. Reinstatement. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against any Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should any Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of any Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Secured Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Secured Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.
- 7. **Notices**. Except as otherwise provided herein, whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the notice provisions of the Controlling Secured Document.
- **Termination**. Subject to Section 6 hereof, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date. At any time and from time to time prior to the Termination Date, the Collateral Agent may release any of the Intellectual Property Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Intercreditor

6

ATLL/B01/1441150.8

Upon any such termination of the Liens created hereunder upon the Termination Date, or any such release of Intellectual Property Collateral prior to the Termination Date, the Collateral Agent will, at the expense of the Grantors, promptly execute and deliver to the Grantors such documents as the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence the termination of the Liens created hereby or the release of such Intellectual Property Collateral, as the case may be.

- Release. Thalia Products Inc. ("Thalia") consents and agrees that at any time, or from time to time:
- the Secured Creditors may, in their discretion, renew, extend or change the time of payment, and/or the manner, place or terms of payment of all or any part of the Secured Obligations; and
- the Collateral Agent may, in its discretion, exchange, release and/or surrender all or any of the Collateral (including the Intellectual Property Collateral), or any part thereof, by whomsoever deposited, which is now or may hereafter be held by Collateral Agent in connection with all or any of the Secured Obligations; all in such manner and upon such terms as Collateral Agent may deem proper, and without notice to or further assent from any Grantor, it being hereby agreed that each Grantor shall be and remain bound upon this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, irrespective of the value or condition of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, and notwithstanding any such change, exchange, settlement, compromise, surrender, release, renewal or extension, and notwithstanding also that the Secured Obligations may, at any time, exceed the aggregate principal amount thereof set forth in the applicable Credit Documents or any other agreement governing any Secured Obligations. Each Grantor hereby waives notice of acceptance of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and also presentment, demand, protest and notice of dishonor of any and all of the Secured Obligations, and promptness in commencing suit against any party hereto or liable hereon, and in giving any notice to or of making any claim or demand hereunder upon any Grantor. No act or omission of any kind on Collateral Agent's part shall in any event affect or impair this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- Governing Law. THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY 10. AGREEMENT AND THE OBLIGATIONS ARISING HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND PERFORMED IN THAT STATE, AND ANY APPLICABLE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. **EACH** GRANTOR HEREBY CONSENTS AND AGREES THAT THE STATE OR FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN NEW YORK COUNTY, NEW YORK, SHALL HAVE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION TO HEAR AND DETERMINE ANY CLAIMS OR DISPUTES AMONG ANY GRANTOR, COLLATERAL AGENT AND SECURED CREDITORS PERTAINING TO THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER SECURITY

DOCUMENTS OR TO ANY MATTER ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER SECURITY DOCUMENTS, PROVIDED, THAT COLLATERAL AGENT. THE OTHER SECURED CREDITORS AND EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY APPEALS FROM THOSE COURTS MAY HAVE TO BE HEARD BY A COURT LOCATED OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK COUNTY, NEW YORK, AND, PROVIDED, FURTHER, NOTHING IN THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED OR OPERATE TO PRECLUDE COLLATERAL AGENT FROM BRINGING SUIT OR TAKING OTHER LEGAL ACTION IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO REALIZE ON THE COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER SECURITY FOR THE SECURED OBLIGATIONS, OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF COLLATERAL EACH GRANTOR EXPRESSLY SUBMITS AND CONSENTS IN ADVANCE TO SUCH JURISDICTION IN ANY ACTION OR SUIT COMMENCED IN ANY SUCH COURT, AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES ANY OBJECTION WHICH IT MAY HAVE BASED UPON LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION, IMPROPER VENUE OR FORUM CONVENIENS AND HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE GRANTING OF SUCH LEGAL OR EQUITABLE RELIEF AS IS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY SUCH COURT. EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF THE SUMMONS, COMPLAINT AND OTHER PROCESS ISSUED IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR SUIT AND AGREES THAT SERVICE OF SUCH SUMMONS, COMPLAINTS AND OTHER PROCESS MAY BE MADE BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL ADDRESSED TO SUCH GRANTOR AT THE ADDRESS SET FORTH IN THE APPLICABLE NOTICE SECTION OF THE CONTROLLING SECURED DOCUMENT AND THAT SERVICE SO MADE SHALL BE DEEMED COMPLETED UPON THE ACTUAL RECEIPT THEREOF.

- Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Collateral Agent in respect of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and shall be binding upon the parties hereto and thereto in such respect.
- 12. Appointment of Co-Collateral Agents. At any time or times, in order to comply with any legal requirement in any jurisdiction, the Collateral Agent may appoint another bank or trust company or one or more other persons, either to act as co-agent or co-agents, jointly with the Collateral Agent, or to act as separate agent or agents on behalf of the Secured Creditors with such power and authority as may be necessary for the effectual operation of the provisions hereof and may be specified in the instrument of appointment (which may, in the discretion of the Collateral Agent, include provisions for the protection of such co-agent or separate agent similar to the provisions referred to in Section 11).
- 13. Expenses. In the event that any Grantor fails to comply with the provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement or any Security Document, such that the value of any Intellectual Property Collateral or the validity, perfection, rank

or value of any Lien created hereunder is thereby diminished or potentially diminished or put at risk, the Collateral Agent if requested by the Controlling Secured Creditor may, but shall not be required to, provided that an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, effect such compliance on behalf of such Grantor, and such Grantor shall reimburse the Collateral Agent for the reasonable costs thereof on demand. All reasonable expenses of protecting, maintaining, selling and disposing of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be borne and paid by the Grantor owning such Intellectual Property Collateral; and if such Grantor fails to promptly pay any portion thereof when due, the Collateral Agent may, at its option, but shall not be required to, pay the same and charge such Grantor's account therefor, and such Grantor agrees to reimburse the Collateral Agent therefor on demand; provided that, so long as the Collateral Agent shall be the same Person as the Lender Agent, the indemnification and reimbursement provisions of the Lender Credit Agreement (as such term is defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) shall control as to the amount and timing of the reimbursement of such expenses. All sums so paid or incurred by the Collateral Agent for any of the foregoing and any and all other sums for which any Grantor may become liable hereunder and all reasonable out-of-pocket costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees, legal expenses and court costs) incurred by the Collateral Agent in enforcing or protecting the security interests created hereunder or any of its rights or remedies under this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, shall, together with interest thereon until paid at the highest rate provided in the Controlling Secured Document, be additional Secured Obligations hereunder.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9

ATLLIB01 1441150 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer or other representative as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

BRK BRANDS, INC.
COLEMAN POWERMATE, INC.
SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.
THALIA PRODUCTS, INC.
THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

Name: Ronald R. Richter

Title: Vice President and Treasurer of each of the above-named entities

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: C. Mark Smith

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer or other representative as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

BRK BRANDS, INC.
COLEMAN POWERMATE, INC.
SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.
THALIA PRODUCTS, INC.
THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

By: ____

Name: Ronald R. Richter

Title: Vice President and Treasurer of each of the

above-named entities

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: C. Mark Smith

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

COUNTY OF New YORK

On this 13th day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared Ronald R. Richter, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of each of THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., COLEMAN POWERMATE, INC., BRK BRANDS, INC., SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC. and THALIA PRODUCTS, INC., and who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors (or equivalent governing body) and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

{seal}

D. ANTHONY DENT
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01DE6079565
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2006

SCHEDULE I to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

1 1441150.8

Patent Report by Assignee

Country: US Status: ACTIVE

TYPE FILED TITLE / COUNTRY REFERENCE# SERIAL# **ISSUED** PATENT# **STATUS**

Sunbeam Products, Inc.

WEIGHING APPARATUS INCLUDING A MAGNIFIED, ILLUMINATED MOVING INDICATOR

UNITED STATES Sunhom-2-1448 NEW 1/14/94 08/182,800 5/20/97 5,631,448 ISSUED

FLOW CONTROL AND FLOW RATE CONTROL MECHANISMS FOR USE IN BREWING MACHINES WITH FLUIDLY

CONNECTED CHAMBERS

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1405 NEW 7/8/97 08/889,224 5/11/99 5,901,635 **ISSUED**

PITCHER UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1411 NEW 4/3/98 29/086,048 4/18/00 D422,831 **ISSUED**

KETTLE GRILL

UNITED STATES Sunckg-2-1731 11/30/92 29/002,103 9/20/94 D350,668 **ISSUED**

(title omitted)

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-4058 NEW PROPOSED

ADJUSTMENT HEIGHT CAN OPENER

UNITED STATES Sunost-2-2330 NEW 9/4/87 07/093.428 5/23/89 4,831,735 **ISSUED**

AGITATOR ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN BLENDER APPLIANCE

UNITED STATES Sunost-2-2367 NEW 8/23/83 06/525,641 7/31/84 4,462,694 ISSUED

AIR CLEANER

UNITED STATES Sunhah-2-2368 NEW 10/31/95 29/046,737 10/20/98 D399,942 ISSUED

AIR QUALITY MONITOR

UNITED STATES Sunhah-2-2370 NEW 10/7/97 29/077,671 10/20/98 D399.766 **ISSUED**

ALARM AND RESET CIRCUIT FOR A COUNTDOWN TIMER

UNITED STATES Sunapp-2-00A NEW 8/10/84 639,505 7/23/85 4,530,607 **ISSUED**

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HEATING WATER FOR INFUSION AND THE LIKE

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1419 NEW 5/30/90 07/529,900 2/2/93 5,183,998 ISSUED

APPLIANCE FOR BREWING COFFEE OR TEA

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1425 NEW 6/21/91 07/718,793 8/3/93 5,231,918 ISSUED

APPLIANCE FOR BREWING COFFEE/TEA

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1420 RIS 11/19/91 07/794,879 12/21/93 RE34,482 **ISSUED**

APPLIANCE FOR PREPARATION OF HEATED AND STIRRED BEVERAGES AND FOODS

UNITED STATES Mrcofe-2-1407 NEW 4/2/98 09/054,276 11/20/01 6,318,247 ISSUED

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0577

Printed: 11/20/02

Page

Patent Report byAs TITLE / COUNTRY	signee REFERENCE#	TYPI	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 2 STATUS
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3802	NEW	9/21/01	09/960,751			PENDING
AUTOMATIC DRIP UNITED STATES	BREWING URN Mrcofe-2-1401	CIP	1/11/95	08/340,057	10/1/96	5,560,284	ISSUED
BARBECUE GRATE UNITED STATES	Suncka-2-2619	NEW	5/1/89	07/346,151	2/4/92	D323,599	ISSUED
BARBECUE GRILL UNITED STATES	(GRILL & GO) Sunckg-2-3255	NEW	7/31/00	29/127,160	12/11/01	D451,751	ISSUED
BARBECUE GRILL UNITED STATES	(GRILLMASTER) Sunckg-2-2622	NEW	8/7/97	29/074,642	3/9/99	D406,489	ISSUED
BARBECUE GRILL UNITED STATES	WITH HORIZONT		SHIFTABL 9/23/85	E GRID 06/778,693	12/16/86	4,628,896	ISSUED
BARBEQUE ATTAC UNITED STATES	HMENT GRID FOI Sunckg-2-2626		KING SEA 6/15/87	FOOD 07/061,403	7/17/90	D309,235	ISSUED
BATH SCALE UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-2830	NEW	9/28/87	07/101,619	6/6/89	4,836,316	ISSUED
BEARING SUPPORT UNITED STATES	FOR A SCALE PL Sunhah-2-2358		RM (CORN 12/11/90	NER STAND) 07/625,570	7/28/92	5,133,420	ISSUED
BEVERAGE URN UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1402	NEW	11/15/94	29/031,007		D369,057	ISSUED
Big Foot Scale - HAP UNITED STATES	200 Sunhom 2-3838	NEW	2/20/02	29/156,071	10/15/02	D464,279	ISSUED
Big Foot Scale - HAP UNITED STATES	300 Sunhom 2-3839	NEW	2/20/02	29/156,140	10/22/02	D464,581	ISSUED
Big Foot Scale - HAP UNITED STATES	400 Sunhom 2-3840	NEW	2/20/02	29/156,090	10/22/02	D464,580	ISSUED
BLANKET WIRE CO	ORD CONNECTOR Sunbed-2-2422		J LE 12/5/84	06/678,310	4/29/86	4,585,922	ISSUED
BLANKET WIRE IN UNITED STATES	SERTION MACHIN Sunbed-2-2423		10/3/85	06/783,973	12/2/86	4,625,394	ISSUED
BLENDER UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2322	NEW	9/3/97	29/076,075	12/14/99	D417,581	ISSUED
BLENDER (CUBE M UNITED STATES	IECHANICAL) (RE Sunost-2-2425		9/3/97	29/076,074	7/3/01	D444,344	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3654	NEW	4/13/01	09/835,118			PENDING

Patent Report byAss	signee					Printed: 11/20/02	Page 3
TITLE / COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3619	NEW	4/2/01	09/824,271			PUBLISHED
BLOOD PRESSURE	CUFF WITH TENSI	ON IN	DICATOR				
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3122		1/13/00	09/482,821	6/12/01	6,245,024	ISSUED
BLOOD PRESSURE	MONITOR						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3102	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,947	3/13/01	D438,970	ISSUED
BODY FAT							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3390	NEW	10/6/00	09/684,049	10/29/02	6,472,617	ISSUED
BREAD MAKING M	ACHINE						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2431	NEW	11/5/93	29/015,082	7/11/95	D360,104	ISSUED
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-3879	NEW	10/9/01	09/973,943			PENDING
BREWER FOR COF	FEE OR TEA						
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1435	NEW	12/6/85	06/806,085	2/21/89	D299,900	ISSUED
BREWING APPARA	TUS						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3103	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,973	10/16/01	D449,197	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-2779	NEW	1/12/00	29/116,810	11/6/01	D449,954	ISSUED
BREWING APPLIAN							
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1412	NEW	4/3/98	29/0 86,0 55	10/5/99	D414,647	ISSUED
BREWING APPLIAN					AND BRE	WING BASKET AN	ID AN
ADJACENTLY F UNITED STATES	POSITIONED PITCI Mrcofe-2-1409		4/3/98	∪£ 09/054,846	10/12/99	5,964,143	ISSUED
				03/00 1/0 10	107 12100	0,001,110	100025
BREWING DEVICE UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1400	NEW	4/17/95	29/037,520	6/11/96	D370,588	ISSUED
				20,001,020	3.1.7.00	50.0,000	100025
BREWING MACHIN UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1410	NEW	4/3/98	29/086,056	3/30/99	D407,261	ISSUED
							.55552
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3875	NEW	3/25/02	10/106,911			PENDING
		14217	3/23/02	10/100,311			PENDING
BURNER (IMPROVI	ED) (SPECTRUM) Sunckg-2-2629	NEW	8/14/94	08/290,423	1/27/98	5,711,663	ISSUED
	Surrong 2 2020	111211	3/14/54	00/200,420	1721700	3,7 77,003	100000
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	0	N15-147					
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3979	NEW					MAILED
CAN OPENER	Current 2 2007	NEW	A12107	024.240	9/99/00	D202.000	1001120
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2887 Sunost-2-2433	CON	4/3/87 9/21/93	034,3 1 8 29/013,214	8/22/89 9/19/95	D302,929 D362,378	ISSUED ISSUED
/A:Al = = ==:11 = =1.\							
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3593	NEW	5/29/01	29/142,603			PENDING
				,			LINDING
CAN OPENER (WIT UNITED STATES	H KNIFE SHARPER Sunost-2-2477		9/21/93	(NT) 29/013,234	9/19/95	D362,377	ISSUED
				···- · • • • •	<u> </u>	_ 555,500	.00025
CARAFE (FOR OST UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2478	K) NEW	1/13/95	29/033,466	4/23/96	D369,058	ISSUED
_ · · · · _ ·	- · · · · · ·			-	25. 56		.00365

Patent Report by Ass	signee REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 4 STATUS
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-4060	NEW					PROPOSED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-4059	NEW					PROPOSED
CLASSIC TOASTER UNITED STATES	(TOAST LOGIC) Sunost-2-2481	NEW	1/12/96	29/049,071	11/18/97	D386,352	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-4045	NEW					PROPOSED
Cl. Alexa Chamana (SV-1	I D						
Clothes Steamer (Wal UNITED STATES	Profcom-2-3294	NEW	11/12/00	29/132,814	12/4/01	D451,653	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-3766	NEW	9/17/01	09/954,758			PENDING
(title omitted UNITED STATES	MrCofe-2-3737	NEW	9/17/01	n/a			PENDING
COFFEE FILTER PA	CKAGE ARRANGI Mrcofe-2-1433		Γ 7/2/84	627,049	6/11/85	4,522,298	ISSUED
	1110010 2 1 100	,,_,,	.,20,	321,040	0.11100	4,322,230	1330LD
COFFEE MAKER		N (51.87	4144604	07/0/0 050	7.00.00		
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1424 Mrcofe-2-2720 Sunost-2-3350	NEW NEW	1/11/91 8/12/99 8/11/00	07/640,059 29/109,256 29/127,802	7/28/92 5/15/01 2/19/02	5,133,247 D442,012 D453,656	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED
COFFEE MAKER (O	STER)						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2482	NEW	1/13/95	29/033,467	9/3/96	D373,281	ISSUED
COFFEE MAKER (T	EN CUP DRIP)						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-1950	NEW	1/13/95	29/034,940	7/2/96	D371,270	ISSUED
COFFEEMAKER							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2841	CON	1/22/88	07/147,009	5/28/91	D317,099	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2381	CON	4/12/85	06/722,941	12/23/86	4,630,532	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-3586	NEW	2/16/01	29/137,250	5/21/02	D457,375	ISSUED
COLLAPSIBLE CAR	T FOR A BARBECU	JE GR	ILL				
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-3172	NEW	3/17/00	09/527,658	7/10/01	6,257,229	ISSUED
COLLAPSIBLE STA	ND AND BARBECU	E GRI	LL ASSEM	BLY (PORTABLE C	GRILL)		
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-2729		7/31/00	09/631,052	7/23/02	6,422,230	ISSUED
COMBINATION HU	MIDIFIER AND VA	PORI7	TER.				
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2483		1/9/98	09/004,930	10/26/99	5,971,369	ISSUED
COMPINED DACK	MACCACIED AND C	ONTO	ΩŢ			.,,	
COMBINED BACK IN UNITED STATES	VIASSAGER AIND C Sunhah-2-1222		UL 1/9/97	29/064,704	6/2/98	D394,906	ISSUED
				,	J. 2.1 J.U	2004,000	100000
COMBINED COFFE UNITED STATES	E MAKER AND LIQ Sunost-2-2382	_	IEATER/DI 10/13/87	SPENSER 07/110,381	11/6/90	D311,845	ISSUED
COMBINED LEG M. UNITED STATES	ASSAGER AND CO		L 1/9/97	20/064 705	9/4 9/00	D207 225	ICCHED
OMITED STATES	Julillan-Z-1223	IACTAA	(1919)	29/064,705	8/18/98	D397,225	ISSUED

Patent Report byAs TITLE / COUNTRY	signee REFERENCE#	TYPE FIL	LED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page STATUS
COMBINED LIQUID	HEATER AND DIS Sunost-2-2899	SPENSER F NEW 1/23		VERAGES OR THE 07/300,680	2 LIKE 9/24/91	D320,138	ISSUED
COMBINED NECK I	MASSAGER AND C Sunhah-2-1224	ONTROL NEW 1/9/	/97	29/064,703	4/7/98	D393,317	ISSUED
COMBINED WASHI UNITED STATES	ER AND COLLAR I Sunost-2-2434	OR SUPPO NEW 10/2		A MOTOR 07/113,542	11/8/88	4,783,173	ISSUED
CONSUMER SCALE UNITED STATES	E MAT Sunhom-2-2437	NEW 4/15	5/93	29/007,220	10/8/96	D374,406	ISSUED
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-4033	NEW 9/10	0/02	10/244,158		Р	ENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3811	NEW 9/11	1/01	60/318,998			PENDING
Control device and sa UNITED STATES	afety circuit for heati Sunbed-2-3900	ng pads witl NEW 12/1		eater 990,530	6/6/95	5,422,461	ISSUED
Control device and sa UNITED STATES	afety circuits for heat Sunbed-2-3899	ing pads wit NEW 7/15		heater 092,266	5/30/95	5,420,397	ISSUED
CONTROL FOR AN LOGIC)	ELECTRIC HEAT	ING DEVIC	CE FOR	PROVIDING CONS	SISTENT H	IEATING RESULT	S (TOAST
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2438 NEW	5/3/96	08/642,2	273 12/1/98 5,8	344,207ISSU	ED	
CONTROL FOR AN UNITED STATES	ELECTRI HEATIN Sunost-2-1520	G DEVICE NEW 5/3/		ROVIDING CONSIS 642,273	TENT HE 12/1/98	ATING RESULTS 5,844,207	ISSUED
CONTROL UNIT FO							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-3072	NEW 9/30	0/99	29/111,661	2/6/01	D437,298	ISSUED
CONTROLLER DEV	VICE Sunbed-2-3101	NEW 1/10	0/00	29/116,772	4/10/01	D440,206	ISSUED
CONTROLLER FOR UNITED STATES	R USE WITH ELEC' Sunhah-2-2439	TRIC HEAT		ADS 07/844,425	11/23/93	D341,569	ISSUED
DAS Blood Pressure UNITED STATES	Monitor design Sunhah-2-3433	NEW 10/2	/2/00	29/130,431	11/6/01	D450,125	ISSUED
DECANTER AND L					R		
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1426	NEW 7/2	25/91	07/736,062	9/29/92	5,150,803	ISSUED
DEEP FAT FRYER I	DESIGN Sunost-2-3291	NEW 7/3	31/00	29/127,126	8/21/01	D446,680	ISSUED
DESIGN FOR ELEC UNITED STATES	CTRIC BLANKET C Sunbed-2-1583	ONTROLL		CH CIRCULAR DIA 29/105,251	L 8/8/00	D429,221	ISSUED
DIAL SCALE UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1198	CEQ 4/1:	2/89	07/336,668	6/18/91	D 317,578	ISSUED

Patent Report by Assignee

REFERENCE#

TYPE FILED

SERIAL#

TITLE / COUNTRY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0582

ISSUED

Printed: 11/20/02

ISSUED PATENT#

Page 6

STATUS

Patent Report by Assignee

REFERENCE#

Suncka-2-2409

NEW 11/19/93

29/017,281

UNITED STATES

TYPE FILED

SERIAL#

TITLE / COUNTRY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0583

D364,257

ISSUED

11/14/95

Printed: 11/20/02

ISSUED PATENT#

Page

STATUS

GRILL CART WITH					IDS DOGG 0401001	150	
UNITED STATES S	Sunckg-2-2410 NEW	11/	19/93 29/016	5,650 10/31/	95 D363,640ISSU	IED	
GRILL TOOL HANI		N. (5) N. (7/04/00	00407.440	10/0/04	5	
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-3251	NEW	7/31/00	29/127,118	10/2/01	D448,608	ISSUED
HAIR CLIPPER			. 10 (0.0	55/155 55.4			
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhret-2-1527 Sunhret-2-2929	NEW NEW	4/2/99 5/1/87	29/102,954 07/046.052	5/2/00 9/3/91	D424,242 D319,712	ISSUED ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-2-2319	NEW	5/1/87	07/045,112	4/10/90	D307,193	ISSUED
HAIR DRYER WITH	H NIGHT LIGHT						
UNITED STATES	Profcom-2-2610	NEW	7/10/98	09/113,531	2/22/00	6,026,590	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Profcom-2-2611	CON	7/10/98	29/090,583	8/7/01	d446,350	ISSUED
HAIR TRIMMER (V						•	
UNITED STATES	Sunhret-2-2322	NEW	12/20/96	29/064,012	3/21/00	D421,818	ISSUED
HAND HELD SHOV	VER HEAD						
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2453	NEW	1/11/96	29/048,874	11/4/97	D385,947	ISSUED
HEADLOCK FEAT	URE FOR STAND M	IXER ((MIXMAS'	TER)			
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2455		4/25/97	08/846,004	7/21/98	5,782,558	ISSUED
HEAT AND GEL PO	DETABLE WRAP						
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3393	NEW	10/10/00	09/685,174	7/9/02	6,416,534	ISSUED
(t:tl =:tt = -l)							
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3968	NEW	8/7/02	10/215,414			PENDING
UNITED STATES	Sumbed 2-3900	INCAA	011102	10/2/15,4/14			FENDING
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3821	NEW	9/11/01	60/318,986			PENDING
HEATING DEVICE	AND METHOD OF	MANU	FACTURI	NG THE SAME	(GEL INTEGR	ATED HEAT	ING PAD)
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2463	NEW	9/13/96	08/713,440	11/10/98	5,835,983	ISSUED
HEATING ELEMEN	NT (ROTISSERIE C	OOKEI	R)				
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2456		1/10/97	29/064,760	6/16/98	D395,199	ISSUED
HEATING PAD CO	NTROLLER (DESIG	2N #1\					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3570		1/14/01	29/135,653	12/4/01	D451,483	ISSUED
		331 H35					
HEATING PAD CO. UNITED STATES	NTROLLER (DESIC Sunhah-2-3571	,	1/14/01	29/135,652	4/30/02	D456,366	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	30/1/1an-2-33/1	11111	17 (4701	23/133,032	4700702	D430,300	100020
HEATING PAD CO	· ·						
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3572	NEW	1/14/01	29/135,656	11/27/01	D451,077	ISSUED
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah 2-3957	NEW	8/9/02	10/215,969			PENDING
(title omitted)							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3464	NEW					PROPOSED

SERIAL#

Patent Report byAssignee

TITLE / COUNTRY REFERENCE# TYPE FILED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0584

Printed: 11/20/02

ISSUED PATENT#

Page 8

STATUS

Patent Report byAss	signee				į	Printed: 11/20/02	Page	9
TITLE / COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS	_
HEATING PAD WITH	H REMOVARLE GE	EL PAC	rc.					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2771		11/16/99	09/441,282	6/25/02	6,409,748	ISSUED	
HEEL REST FOR AN	IRON (IMPROVEI)) (IR()NMAN)					
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2502		11/14/95	08/555,703	4/15/97	5,619,812	ISSUED	
(4:41 a a mai44 a d)								
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3607	NEW	7/13/01	09/904,781			DENIDING	
				,			PENDING	
HOUSING ASSEMBL					0.00			
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2799	NEVV	12/29/86	06/947,019	6/7/88	4,748,755	ISSUED	
HUMIDIFIER								
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2506 Sunhah-2-2507	CON	10/22/87 10/22/87	07/111,312 07/111,528	1/16/90 1/2/9 0	D305,562 D305,358	ISSUED ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2508	CON	11/23/87	07/124,181	10/31/89	D304,366	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2509	CON	10/31/95	29/045,850	10/22/96	D374,922	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2458	CON	10/31/95	29/045,849	12/17/96	D376,639	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3126	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,953	10/30/01	D449,877	ISSUED	
HUMIDIFIER (EVAP	ORATIVE)							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2459	NEW	10/31/95	29/045,853	2/17/98	D390,937	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2460	DIV	7/30/97	29/077,687	6/15/99	D411,000	ISSUED	
HUMIDIFIER WITH	LIGHT							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3118	NEW	1/13/00	09/482,505	10/9/01	6,301,433	ISSUED	
IGNITION SYSTEM	WITH DUAL FIEC	TRAD	FCANDII	CHTED THRE ASS	FMRI V (C	DH I MASTED)		
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-2687		8/8/97	08/907,550	10/5/99	5,960,783	ISSUED	
	Sunong 2 2001		3.3.3.	33.231,333	10.0700	5,5 35,1 55	100020	
IRON								
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2732 Sunost-2-2770	NEW	8/9/99 9/2/99	29/109,053 09/388,676	11/21/00 11/27/01	D434,197 6,321,472	ISSUED ISSUED	
ONITED STATES	34/103(-2-2770	141	3/2/33	03/300,070	11/2/101	0,321,472	133000	
IRON (NO BUTTON)	•							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2512	NEW	10/31/95	29/045,855	12/3/96	D376,234	ISSUED	
IRON (TWO BUTTO	N-IRONMAN)							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2513	NEW	9/12/95	29/043,780	1/27/98	D389,967	ISSUED	
THE EVEN COOP	ATTICK CANNERS	r/Diez	CONNECT A	COUDI INC				
JUICE EXTRACTOR UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2514		10/14/86	06/917,932	10/20/87	4,700,621	ISSUED	
ONITED STATES	Ounost-2-2014	14271	10/14/00	00/01/1,502	10/20/07	4,700,021	133025	
KNIFE SHARPENER	t							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2983	NEW	8/24/88	07/236,683	7/14/92	D327,833	ISSUED	
LIQUID HEATING A	AND DISPENSING A	APPLIA	ANCE AND	VALVE CONSTRU	CTION			
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2465		9/27/91	07/769,147	8/25/92	5,142,610	ISSUED	
	TIOM DOD 11 - POPT				OTTO TAKE T			
LOCKING MECHAN								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2467	ıνενν	1/13/95	08/372,588	5/5/98	5,748,836	ISSUED	
(title omitted)								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-4035	NEW	9/10/02	10/242,904			PENDING	
// tr								
(title omitted)								
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-4032	NEW	9/10/02	10/242,905			PENDING	

	Patent Report by Ass TITLE / COUNTRY	-	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#		Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 10 STATUS
	Manual Inflate Blood I UNITED STATES Se	Pressure Monitor de unhah-2-3445 NEW	_	2/00 29/130,	419 7/17/01 D4	145,190 ISSL	ED	
	MASSAGER (HIGH-I UNITED STATES	RANGE) Sunhah-2-2643	NEW	5/26/93	29/008,794	8/16/94	D349,771	ISSUED
	MASSAGER (MID-RAUNITED STATES	ANGE) Sunhah-2-2644	NEW	5/26/93	29/008,797	8/9/94	D349,576	ISSUED
RO	MEANS FOR PREVE DIES AND VICE VERS			NING OF C	UTTING HEAD ASS	SEMBLIES	S WITH UNSUITAB	LE CLIPPER
20	UNITED STATES	Sunhpro-2-2351		6/2/93	08/071,660	2/7/95	5,386,634	ISSUED
	METHOD OF MAKIN	NG HUMIDIFIERS Sunhah-2-2518	AND V	APORIZE 2/28/96	RS (AS AMENDED) 08/608,300	12/2/97	5,693,270	†SSUED
	Microwavable coffee nunited states	naker Mrcofe-2-1430	NEW	4/3/90	07/503,730	3/12/91	4,999,470	ISSUED
	MICROWAVE COFF UNITED STATES	EE MAKER Mrcofe-2-1427	NEW	1/12/90	07/464,335	3/10/92	5,095,185	ISSUED
	MICROWAVE OVEN UNITED STATES	V Sunost-2-2950	NEW	3/18/87	28,161	10/3/89	D303,749	ISSUED
	MIXER (GOLIATH S UNITED STATES	STAND) Sunost-2-2521	NEW	4/26/95	29/038,049	7/30/96	D372,162	ISSUED
	MIXER (HAND/STATUNITED STATES	ND) Sunost-2-2471	NEW	8/9/96	29/058,158	12/9/97	D387,244	ISSUED
	MIXING APPLIANC	E Mrcofe-2-1413	NEW	4/3/98	29/086,046	9/4/01	D447,379	ISSUED
***	MODULAR GRILL BUNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-2645	NEW	8/15/94	08/290,426	12/9/97	5,694,917	ISSUED
	MOTOR SPEED COM UNITED STATES	NTROL CIRCUIT Sunost-2-2397	NEW	2/5/82	06/345,972	8/12/86	4,605,883	ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-4012	NEW					PROPOSED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-4011	NEW					PROPOSED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3620	NEW	4/2/01	29/139,563			PENDING
	OSCILLATING BLE UNITED STATES	NDER Sunapp-2-1541	FCA	5/2/96	08/641,883	7/8/97	5,645,346	ISSUED
	OVERSIZED SCALE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3568 Sunhom-2-3580	NEW NEW	1/13/01 1/13/01	29/135,587 29/135,575	4/16/02 10/16/01	D455,667 D449,243	ISSUED ISSUED

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0586**

	Patent Report byA TITLE / COUNTRY	-	TYP	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 11 STATUS
	PACKAGING CAP UNITED STATES	(CLOSURE CAP AS Mrcofe-2-1436	AMEN NE	,	29/600,445	12/30/96	D287,469	ISSUED
	PEN CLIP UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-0004	NEW	10/25/85	06/791,612	4/25/89	D 300,833	ISSUED
	PERCUSSIVE APP	LICATOR HOUSING Sunhah-2-1213		1/6/93	29/003,432	11/15/94	D352,556	ISSUED
	PERSONAL HUMIN	DIFIER Sunhah-2-3117	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,946	5/22/01	D442,682	ISSUED
	PHOSPHORESCEN	T HUMIDIFIERS A	ND VA	PORIZERS				
	UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2522		1/13/95	08/372,934	9/15/98	5,809,210	ISSUED
	PORTARLE ELECT	TRIC FOOD MIXER						
	UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2994		1/15/88	07/144,450	7/10/90	D309,081	ISSUED
	DODTADI E EI EC	TRIC OVEN UTILIZ	TNC DI	ecidetii A	TING HIGH COEL	en am ron	COOKING	
	UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-1636		1/6/88	07/141,871	5/9/89	4,829,158	ISSUED
					,	0,0,00	1,023,130	100020
	PROCESS FOR MA UNITED STATES	KING BREAD IN A Sunost-2-2526		OMATIC BI 1/13/95	READ MAKER 08/372.111	4/23/96	5,510,127	ICCUED
	ONTED STATES	3011031-2-2020	INCAN	11 10/30	00/372,111	4/23/90	5,510,127	ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3131	NEW	1/13/00	09/482,785			PUBLISHED
AN	PTC COMPOSITIONEALING	ONS CONTAINING I	OW M	OLECULAI	R WEIGHT POLY	MER MOLE	CCULES FOR RED	UCED
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-2528 Sunbed-2-2529	NEW CON	1/30/86 3/2/89	06/824,193 07/317,764	4/4/89 9/1/92	4,818,439 5,143,649	ISSUED ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3919	NEW	7/8/02	10/191,953			PENDING
	RECIPROCATING	MOTOR WITH AR	CUATE	POLE FAC	CES			
	UNITED STATES	Sunhret-2-1492		1/8/99	09/227,553	12/19/00	6,163,092	ISSUED
	RECIPROCATING	MOTOR WITH INT	TERNAT	լ. թ լսու թ	NINT			
	UNITED STATES	Sunhret-2-2703		1/9/98	09/005,120	9/19/00	6,121,697	ISSUED
	DEMOTE CONTRA	AL EAD ELECTRIC	DT AND	ZET				
	UNITED STATES	OL FOR ELECTRIC Sunbed-2-3068		9/30/99	29/111,660	1/2/01	D435,834	ISSUED
						172101	D400,004	133020
	Resettable safety cir	cuit for PTC electric Sunbed-2-3901		s and the lik 11/8/96	ke 745,884	6/23/98	E 770 926	ICCUED
	OMITED STATES	3u10ea-2-390 t	INLA	11/0/90	740,004	6/23/96	5,770,836	ISSUED
	ROLLING HANDG							
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2531 Sunhah-2-2532		8/24/94 9/29/94	29/027,542 29/029,123	5/30/95 6/13/95	D358,894 D359,359	ISSUED ISSUED
					•		,	
	UNITED STATES	L HANDGRIP MASS Sunhah-2-2533		8/24/94	29/027,586	6/13/95	D350 360	ICCLIED
						0/13/93	D359,360	ISSUED
		L HANDGRIP MASS		•	•	0.10.17		
	UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2578	NEW	9/29/94	29/029,124	8/8/95	D361,133	ISSUED

Patent Report by As	signee REFERENCE#	TVDI	E EU ED	SEDIAL #		Printed: 11/20/02	Page 12
THEE TOO WINT	KEPEKENGE#	1117	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
ROLLING SWIVEL UNITED STATES	WAND MASSAGER Sunhah-2-2579	t NEW	8/9/94	29/026,915	5/23/95	D358,655	ISSUED
ROLLING SWIVEL UNITED STATES	WAND MASSAGER Sunhah-2-2580		CIFIC) 9/29/94	29/029,125	7/18/95	D360,470	ISSUED
ROTISSERIE COOK UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	ER Sunost-2-2581 Sunost-2-2582	NEW CON	1/10/97 1/10/97	08/781,647 29/064,761	12/8/98 3/10/98	5,845,563 D391,799	ISSUED ISSUED
SAFETY CIRCUIT F UNITED STATES	OR HEATING DEV Sunbed-2-1525		USING PTO 1/13/00	WIRE 09/482,816	3/12/02	6,355,912	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3810	NEW	9/11/01	60/318,999			PENDING
SCALE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-2584 Sunhom-2-2534	NEW CON	1/12/89 1/12/89	07/296,572 07/296,571	9/10/9 1 1/16/90	D319,797 4,893,685	ISSUED ISSUED
SCALE (DUAL POIN UNITED STATES	N TER) Sunhom-2-2361	NEW	11/4/93	29/015,211	10/17/95	D363,244	ISSUED
SCALE (FLUSH DIA UNITED STATES	L) (FOOT DOCTOF Sunhom-2-2535	•	11/3/95	29/045,991	12/17/96	D376,551	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3926	NEW					PROPOSED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3925	NEW					PROPOSED
SCALE (RAISED DIA UNITED STATES	AL) Sunhom-2-2536	NEW	11/3/95	29/045,977	2/4/97	D377,765	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2- 3 927	NEW	8/12/02	29/165,587			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3 922	NEW					PROPOSED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3924	NEW	8/12/02	29/165,576			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3923	NEW	8/10/02	29/165,455			PENDING
SCALE BASE UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3003	NEW	12/8/86	939,492	5/8/90	D307,727	ISSUED
SCALE BASE (LASE UNITED STATES	R III) Sunhom-2-3004	NEW	11/14/86	931,455	7/10/90	D309,117	ISSUED
SCALE DESIGN 1 UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3574	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,580	10/23/01	D449,553	ISSUED

Patent Report byAs	signee					Printed: 11/20/02	Page 13
TITLE / COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPI	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
SCALE DESIGN 2							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3575	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,582	10/23/0 1	D449,554	ISSUED
SCALE DESIGN 3							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3576	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,534	10/23/01	D449,551	ISSUED
SCALE DESIGN 4							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3577	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,586	10/2/01	D448,692	ISSUED
SCALE DESIGN 5							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3578	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,574	10/16/0 1	D449,242	ISSUED
SCALE HOUSING							
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1212	NEW	1/2/91	07/636,934	5/25/93	D 335,827	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1201	NEW	10/18/90	07/600,219	6/23/92	D 327,227	ISSUED
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1220	NEW	7/19/96	29/058,385	9/16/97	D383,686	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1218 Sunhom-2-1216	NEW	7/19/96 7/19/96	29/058,384 29/057,215	11/25/97 9/16/97	D386,701	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-1214	NEW	11/27/95	29/047,033	1/28/97	D383,685 D377,617	ISSUED ISSUED
CHEADING DY ADE	A COLEMON I M EOD O	CITIE TO		,			
SHEARING BLADE							
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2285	DIV	7/29/94	29/026,525	7/4/95	D359,896	ISSUED
SHEARING BLADE		CULPT	TING RUGS	S AND CARPETS			
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2286	NEW	7/15/91	07/729,830	11/22/94	D352,646	ISSUED
SHEARING BLADE	ASSEMBLY FOR S	CULPT	TING RUGS	S AND CARPETS (D	IVISIONA	L)	
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2323	DIV	7/29/94	29/026,519	6/20/95	D359,433	ISSUED
SHOWER HEAD							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2538	NEW	1/13/95	29/033,462	10/8/96	D374,477	ISSUED
SIDE BURNER FOR	A GRILL						
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-3030	NEW	8/13/99	09/373,814	7/3/01	6,253,759	ISSUED
SINGLE CHAMBER	DVNAMIC ELOW	DDEW	TNO DEVIC	TO THE		1,222,100	100025
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1399	CIP	9/19/96	∟ ւ 08/715,849	2/10/98	5,715,742	ICCL IED
				00/110,049	2/10/50	5,715,742	ISSUED
SOLID STATE ELEC							
UNITED STATES	Sunbed-2-1582	NEW	5/19/99	29/105,182	11/7/00	D433,388	ISSUED
SPACE SAVER FOL	DING SCALE						
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3394	NEW	9/29/00	09/675,520	8/27/02	6,441,323	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3396	ОТН	9/29/00	29/130,233	12/11/01	D451,834	ISSUED
SPEED CONTROL F	OR STAND MIXER	FOR	PROVIDIN	G AN INCREMENT	AL POWE	R BOOST (MIXMA	STER)
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2588	NEW	4/25/97	08/843,093	11/6/01	6,312,150	ISSUED
(title emitted)							
(title omitted)	Support-2-1491	CON					
	Sunost-2-1491	CON					MAILED
SPIN DISK HUMIDI	•	TYPE)					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2589	NEW	10/31/95	08/551,028	3/4/97	5,607,627	ISSUED
SPRAY AND STEAM	1 PUMP FOR A STE	AM IR	ON (AS AN	MENDED) (IRONMA	AN)		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2542		11/14/95	08/555,701	8/4/98	5,787,615	ISSUED

Patent Report byAs TITLE / COUNTRY	signee REFERENCE#	TYPI	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 14 STATUS
SPRING FOR A SCA UNITED STATES	LE AND METHOD Sunhom-2-2544		SSEMBLY (1/16/92	OF SAME 07/821,210	6/15/93	5,219,030	ISSUED
STAND MIXER UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3099	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,972	1/23/01	D436,497	ISSUED
STAND MIXER (MIX UNITED STATES	XMASTER) Sunost-2-2546	NEW	4/25/97	29/070,045	6/30/98	D395,572	ISSUED
STEAM IRON (Dura UNITED STATES	Press model) Sunost-2-3740	NEW	9/20/01	29/148,570	6/25/02	D459,562	ISSUED
STEAM IRON UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2188	NEW	12/4/96	29/063,302	1/20/98	D389,622	ISSUED
STEAM VALVE SEA UNITED STATES	L FOR IRON (IRO) Sunost-2-2590) 11/14/95	08/557,305	4/22/97	5,621,989	ISSUED
STIRRING DEVICE	FOR A BLENDER I	HAVIN	G DUAL B	LADES (AS AM	IENDED)		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2430		1/10/97	08/778,144	11/24/98	5,839,826	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3803	NEW	2/8/02	10/072,218			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunapp 2-3937	NEW	10/12/02	29/168,969			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunapp 2-3938	NEW	10/12/02	29/168,968			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunapp 2-3936	NEW	10/10/02	29/168,961			PENDING
SWING-OUT SIDE T	ABLE FOR BARBE	CUE C	GRILL				
UNITED STATES	Suncka-2-2649	NEW	8/15/94	08/290,424	9/16/97	5,666,941	ISSUED
Table Top Wrist Bloo UNITED STATES			10/13/00	29/131,072	7/31/01	D445,900	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunbed 2-3861	NEW	5/31/02	10/160,624			PENDING
TENTED GAS BURN	ER FOR GRILL						
UNITED STATES	Sunckg-2-3031	NEW	8/13/99	09/373,825	9/4/01	6,283,114	ISSUED
THERMAL CARAFE	E BREWING DEVIC	E WIT	H BREW-1	THROUGH LID			
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1397	NEW		08/561,012	12/23/97	5,699,719	ISSUED
TOASTER							
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2701 Sunost-2-2700 Sunost-2-2699	NEW NEW	5/14/99 5/14/99 9/2/99	29/104,942 29/104,943 09/388,675	5/9/00 5/2/00 9/26/00	D424,362 D423,866 6,123,012	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED
TOASTER (2-SLICE)	•						
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2596	NEW	4/25/97	29/070,046	8/25/98	D397,271	ISSUED

Patent Report byAss	signee REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 15 STATUS
TOASTER (W/O WIN	NDOW AND KNOB) Sunost-2-2547	NEW	8/10/95	29/042,442	10/8/96	D374,370	ISSUED
TOASTER (WITHOU UNITED STATES	T WINDOW) Sunost-2-2548	NEW	8/10/95	29/043,355	1/26/99	D404,605	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunost 2-3906	NEW	5/20/02	10/151,645			PENDING
TOASTER WINDOW UNITED STATES	(IMPROVED) (TO A Sunost-2-2600		OGIC) 9/5/96	29/059,209	3/10/98	D391,805	ISSUED
Toaster with Electronic UNITED STATES	c Settings Sunost-2-3107	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,942	1/30/01	D436,792	ISSUED
TOASTER WITH MO	RE VARIED TOAS	TING	FEATURE	S AND A SAFETY C	ONTROL		
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-3229	CON	7/6/00	09/611,020	11/6/01	6,311,608	ISSUED
TOASTER WITH WI UNITED STATES	NDOW (RECTANG Sunost-2-2602		AND KNO 8/10/95	B) 29/042,443	6/17/97	D379,899	ISSUED
TOASTER WITH WI UNITED STATES	NDOW (RECTANG Sunost-2-2603		SHAPED) 8/10/95	29/042,441	1/28/97	D377,578	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3634	NEW	4/10/01	09/829,716			PUBLISHED
TRANSLUCENT SCA	ALE DESIGN Sunhom-2-3573	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,581	10/2/01	D448,691	ISSUED
TWINBIRD WINGER UNITED STATES	BODY FAT SCALE Sunhom-2-3590		4/18/01	29/140,449	5/7/02	D456,729	ISSUED
ULTRASONIC HUMI UNITED STATES	IDIFIER Sunhah-2-3505	NEW	1/13/01	29/135,533	11/6/01	D450.110	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Sunhah 2-3878	NEW	3/8/02	10/093,937			PENDING
				(3,33,33)			r ENDING
Upper Arm Auto-Infla UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3446		10/3/00	29/130,550	7/24/01	D 445,504	ISSUED
VAPORIZER UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2559 Sunhah-2-2560 Sunhah-2-3125	CON CON NEW	11/23/87 10/31/95 1/13/00	07/124,185 29/045,851 29/116,933	7/3/90 1/7/97 6/5/01	D309,009 D377,212 D443,350	ISSUED ISSUED
VAPORIZER (HANK UNITED STATES	SCRAFT) Sunhah-2-2561	NEW	10/31/95	29/045,830	10/22/96	D374,923	ISSUED
VAPORIZER HAVIN	G A REVISED BOII	LING	CHAMBER	GEOMETRY			
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3093		1/13/00	09/482,727	7/17/01	6,260,514	ISSUED
VAPORIZER WITH I	MINERAL SALT AI Sunhah-2-3108		VE 1/13/00	09/482,824	5/28/02	6,397,001	ISSUED

Patent Report byAssignee Printed: 11/20/02 P								
TITLE / COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPI	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	Page 16 STATUS	
VESSEL WARMER I	UTILIZING TIMER	RESE	T MEANS I	RESPONSIVE TO R	EMOVAL.	OF VESSEL		
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1429	NEW	11/29/90	07/620,842	12/10/91	5,072,095	ISSUED	
WAFFLE BAKER								
UNITED STATES	Sunost-2-2607	NEW	10/31/86	06/925,448	1/31/89	D299,609	ISSUED	
WALL MOUNTED S	HOWER HEAD							
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2609	NEW	1/11/96	29/049,621	10/28/97	D385,616	ISSUED	
(title emitted)						.,	100025	
(title omitted)	Sunbed 2-3812	NEW	9/11/01	60/318,917			DEMONIO	
				00/310,317			PENDING	
WATER FILTER (EI			,					
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-2565	NEW	5/16/97	29/069,855	9/15/98	D398,366	ISSUED	
WATER FILTERATI	ON PITCHER WIT	H LID	AND CAR	TRIDGE RECEIVIN	G RESERV	VOIR		
UNITED STATES	Mrcofe-2-1403	NEW	5/3/96	29/055,816	1/13/98	D389,004	ISSUED	
(title omitted)								
UNITED STATES	Sunhom 2-3809	NEW	11/9/01	10/008,346			PENDING	
WEIGHING SCALE								
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3016	NEW	1/6/87	07/000,919	2/13/90	D305,992	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-3017	CON	12/29/87	138,977	2/13/90	D305,994	ISSUED	
UNITED STATES	Sunhom-2-2362	NEW	9/12/90	07/582,027	2/6/96	D366,847	ISSUED	
Wristwatch Blood Pressure Monitor design								
UNITED STATES	Sunhah-2-3434	NEW	10/3/00	29/130,552	9/25/01	D448,485	ISSUED	

Patent Report by As Country: US Status: ACTIVE	ssignee				ł	Printed: 11/20/02	Page 1		
TITLE / COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS		
BRK Brands, Inc. (title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3343	CON	11/28/00	09/724,457			PENDING		
Alarm Silencing Circu	uitry for Photoelectri Brkbrd-2-1272		e Detectors 3/3/92	07/860,452	6/6/95	5,422,629	ISSUED		
Ambient Condition Do	etector with High Int Brkbrd-2-1286	-	Srobe Light 4/21/95	426,216	10/29/96	5,570,077	ISSUED		
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3591	NEW	12/6/01	10/008,602			PENDING		
Battery Missing Detection	e tor Brkbrd-2-2776	NEW	2/26/90	485,221	3/9/93	5,191,855	ISSUED		
Carbon Monoxide and Smoke Detection Apparatus									
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1478	ОТН	4/9/98	09/058,467	7/30/02	6,027,693	ISSUED		
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd 2-3872	CON	12/ 7/01	10/008,671			PENDING		
Child Bath Seat UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1347	NEW	6/27/96	56,342	8/26/97	D382,719	ISSUED		
Combined Strobe Light and Smoke Detector for the Hearing Impaired									
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1287	NEW	8/17/93	29/011,901	7/11/95	D360,156	ISSUED		
Container (large) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1307	NEW	7/31/95	29/042,079	8/6/96	D372,360	ISSUED		
Container (medium) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1306	NEW	7/31/95	42,072	10/8/96	D374,347	ISSUED		
Container (small) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1305	NEW	7/31/95	42,073	8/6/96	D372,361	ISSUED		
DETECTION DEVIC	CE Brkbrd-2-2731	NEW	8/3/99	29/108,914	5/9/00	D424,466	ISSUED		
Detector Housing UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1304	NEW	7/20/95	29/041,646	8/27/96	D373,093	ISSUED		
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd 2-3884	FCA	2/8/02	10/071,267			PENDING		
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3646	NEW	8/16/01	09/931,421			PENDING		
Flashlight UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1249 Brkbrd-2-1256 Brkbrd-2-1260 Brkbrd-2-1263	NEW NEW NEW NEW	7/22/88 6/29/87 5/13/87 2/27/89	223,177 67,473 49,084 315,773	2/12/91 10/23/90 10/2/90 1/21/92	D314,634 D311,593 D311,066 D323,404	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED		

Patent Report byAssignee TITLE / COUNTRY REFEREN	ICE# TYP	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 2 STATUS
Front Squeeze Trigger for a Fire I	Extinguisher					
BRK Brands, Inc. continued	-	0.17.10.0				
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-133		2/5/96	29/049,933	9/29/98	D399,028	ISSUED
Front Squeeze Trigger Handle for UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-132		Extinguishe 2/5/96	e rs 08/596.941	7/7/98	5 775 4 00	1001155
			00/350,541	111190	5,775 ,4 32	ISSUED
Hand-Held Light with Means for C UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-136	•	am Width 1/24/83	460,176	11/8/83	4,414,612	ISSUED
Hand-Held Light with Swivel Hea			,	· 6, 65	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1000ED
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-136		1/24/83	460,590	5/8/84	4,447,863	ISSUED
Housing for a Nursery Monitor						
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-135	1 NEW	7/15/96	56,994	10/28/97	D385,559	ISSUED
Infrared Actuated Control Switch	Assembly					
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-125	7 NEW	5/21/87	52,763	4/18/89	4,823,051	ISSUED
Interconnectable Detector with Lo		icator				
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-322	7 NEW	8/8/00	09/634,475	3/5/02	6,353,395	ISSUED
Ladder Rung	0					
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-129	3 NEW	8/12/94	29/027,078	7/16/96	D371,854	ISSUED
Light Control UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-125	1 NEW	2/2/88	151,264	44 (7/00	D004.440	
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-126			83,081	11/7/89 9/5/89	D304,442 D303,248	ISSUED ISSUED
Light Socket with Passive Infrared	Motion Actua	ited Switch				
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-125	9 NEW	5/13/87	49,085	10/8/91	D320,595	ISSUED
Long Life Detector						
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-129	6 NEW	11/23/94	08/344,744	11/26/96	5,578,996	ISSUED
Microprocessor Operated Timing						
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-138		2/10/86	828,446	6/9/87	4,672,232	ISSUED
Modular Electronic Timer Switch UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-125	•	3/3/00	460.504	5/4/00		
		3/2/88	163,521	5/1/90	4,922,407	ISSUED
Modular Timer Having Multiple F UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-131		sion Membe 8/10/95	rs 08/513,443	6/17/97	E C29 047	1001155
					5,638,947	ISSUED
Module for Combining a Gas Resp UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-127		11/19/92	29/001,664	as Detector 9/13/94	D350,492	ISSUED
Night Light			·		333,132	100020
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-133	5 NEW	1/14/96	29/048,726	5/13/97	D379,245	ISSUED
Nightlight						
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-138	3 NEW	6/9/86	872,462	6/20/89	D301,750	ISSUED
Nursery Monitor						
UNITED STATES Brkbrd-2-135	0 NEW	7/15/96	29/056,995	9/16/97	D383,687	ISSUED

Patent Report byAss	signee REFERENCE#	TYPE	E FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	Printed: 11/20/02 PATENT#	Page 3 STATUS
Plug-In Device with SI BRK Brands, Inc. continue	d	g Prong	gs				
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1241	NEW	3/2/87	07/020,700	5/10/88	4,743,829	ISSUED
Portable Light UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1274	NEW	1/28/93	29/004,219	10/18/94	D351,673	ISSUED
Portable, Foldable Bed UNITED STATES	d Rail Brkbrd-2-1349	NEW	5/20/96	29/054,699	3/10/98	D391,792	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3690	CON	10/2/01	09/969,023			PENDING
Protective Electrical C	Outlet Plug Brkbrd-2-1339	NEW	5/20/96	29/05 4,7 12	9/16/97	D383,727	ISSUED
Rechargeable Battery UNITED STATES	-Powered Device Brkbrd-2-1239	NEW	1/11/88	141,990	12/27/88	4,794,315	ISSUED
Rechargeable Battery	-	-					
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1368	NEW	1/31/83	462,550	8/21/84	4,467,263	ISSUED
Safety Gate UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1343	NEW	7/17/96	29/057,161	10/7/97	D384,752	ISSUED
Sealed Replaceable Se	e nsor Brkbrd-2-1354	NEW	4/25/97	08/845,614	2/22/00	6,027,693	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3130	CON	1/11/00	09/481,081			PENDING
Self-Locking Toilet Se	eat Cover						
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1341	NEW	1/13/97	29/064,865	10/20/98	D399,936	ISSUED
Sensitivity Test System UNITED STATES	n for Photoelectric Si Brkbrd-2-1276		Detector 1/21/94	08/184,208	12/5/95	5,473,167	ISSUED
Smoke Alarm with An UNITED STATES	nti-Dust Screen Brkbrd-2-3025	NEW	12/21/99	09/234,536	5/2/00	6,057,774	ISSUED
SMOKE DETECTOR UNITED STATES	R DESIGN Brkbrd-2-3100	NEW	1/13/00	29/116,971	1/9/01	D436,051	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3345	CON	10/19/00	09/692,758			PENDING
Three Position Switch	for Portable Rechar	geable	Device				- ··· - 2
UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-1376	NEW	6/24/85	748,304	3/3/87	4,647,832	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3187	CON	3/1/00	09/516,049			PENDING
Ultraloud Smoke Dete UNITED STATES	ector Brkbrd-2-1336	NEW	3/4/97	08/808,041	11/23/99	5,990,797	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	Brkbrd-2-3608	NEW	6/21/01	09/886,907			PENDING

Patent Report by Assignee Printed: 12/9/02 Page 1 Status: ACTIVE TITLE / COUNTRY REFERENCE# **TYPE FILED** SERIAL# **ISSUED PATENT# STATUS** Thalia Products Inc. (title omitted **UNITED STATES** 09/482,789 Smrths-2-3106 NEW 1/13/00 **PUBLISHED**

UNITED STATES SmrtHs-2-3388 PENDING CLOCK 9/29/00 6/12/01 **UNITED STATES** Smrths-2-3438 NEW 29/130,271 D443,522 ISSUED

9/29/00

CON

(title omitted) **UNITED STATES** Smrths-2-3105 DIV 10/4/00 09/678,826 PENDING

POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD Smrths-2-3212 NEW 3/23/00 09/534,914 12/11/01 6,329,905 **ISSUED UNITED STATES**

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

09/676,710

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0596 5

U.S. Patent Report

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
Air Compressor	7/04/00	001000 504	211212		
UNITED STATES	7/31/00	09/628,521	6/18/02	6,406,270	ISSUED
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	4/26/02	29/159,736			PENDING
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	6/12/02	10/167,906			PENDING
	57 T.E. 52				LINDING
Air Compressor Work Table					
UNITED STATES	7/13/01	29/145,039	9/3/02	D462,495	ISSUED
Air Compressor Work Table					
UNITED STATES	7/13/01	29/145,038	9/10/02	D462,819	ISSUED
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	8/27/01	09/939.943			PENDING
					LINDING
Combination Compressor/Generator	0.10.10.0	22112			
UNITED STATES	8/2/00	29/127,261	11/6/01	D450,061	ISSUED
Compressor					
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,297	8/21/01	D446,793	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,306	9/4/01	D447,490	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,298	9/11/01	D447,752	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,299	8/28/01	D447,151	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,215	10/16/01	D449,311	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,296	12/18/01	D452,253	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,295	8/21/01	D446,792	ISSUED
Controller for Permanent Magnet Generator					
 UNITED STATES	1/9/95	08/370,577	4/29/97	5,625,276	ISSUED
	175700	00/01/01/01	4/20/01	3,023,270	1330LD
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	7/12/00	09/614,952			PENDING
Docking Assembly of a Pressurized Gas Can	ister Asse	mbly with a Manifo	ld Assemb	oly	
UNITED STATES	11/14/01	09/992,494		-	PUBLISHED
Electric Machine with a Transformer Having	a Rotating	Component			
UNITED STATES	3/18/94	210,016	5/21/96	5,519,275	ISSUED
					100020
Electromagnetic Apparatus Employing High		•	-		
UNITED STATES	3/31/00	09/541,373	8/27/02	6,441,522	ISSUED
Energy Conversion System Employing Stabi	lized Half-E	Bridge Inverter			
UNITED STATES	3/25/99	09/276,615	11/7/00	6,144,190	ISSUED
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	10/19/01	10/037,693			PENDING
025 017.1120	10/10/01	10.001,000			LENDING
Generator System					
UNITED STATES	8/13/98	29/092,130	1/1 1/00	D418,809	ISSUED

STATUS: ACTIVE

CPI

12/23/02 Page 1

	TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	Generator System with Vertically Shafted Er	~				
	UNITED STATES	8/13/98	09/133,864	7/4/00	6,084,313	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5/9/00 11/6/00	09/556,960 09/707,096	1/30/01 10/30/01	6,181,019	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	11/6/00	09/707,062	11/6/01	6,310,404 6,313,543	ISSUED ISSUED
	Hydrogen Canister Fitting		,		-,0 10,0 10	100025
	UNITED STATES	7/12/00	09/614.642	3/26/02	6,360,914	ISSUED
			·		,,,.	100025
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	7/29/02	10/207,448			PENDING
	Inflator/Deflator Accessory for Air Compress	sor				
	UNITED STATES	11/2/90	608,516	11/3/92	5 150 OC1	ICCLIED
	OWIED OTATEO	1112/30	000,510	1113/92	5,159,961	ISSUED
	Inverter for Portable Generator					
	UNITED STATES	8/12/96	08/695,558	5/4/99	5,900,722	ISSUED
	Links Weight O					
	Light Weight Genset UNITED STATES	0/44/04	0.010.00			
	UNITED STATES	9/14/94	08/306,120	1/6/98	5,705,917	ISSUED
	Light Weight Rotor and Stator with Multiple	Coil Windi	ogs in Thermal Cor	afact		
	UNITED STATES	4/16/97	08/843,576	7/27/99	5,929,611	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	1/8/99	09/227,552	3/7/00	6,034,511	ISSUED
		_				
	Load Demand Throttle Control for Portable			ions		
	UNITED STATES	7/3/97	08/888,374	1/25/00	6,018,200	ISSUED
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	8/11/00	09/637,560			DENDINO
	SHITED STATES	0/11/00	03/037,300			PENDING
	Oil-less Compressor					
	UNITED STATES	10/20/00	29/131,374	4/16/02	D455,761	ISSUED
	Over-Current Protection System for Portable					
	UNITED STATES	11/19/96	08/752,230	3/23/99	5,886,504	ISSUED
	Portable Electric Power Source					
	UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,266	4/9/02	D455,398	ICCLIED
		1712700	23/120,200	4/3/02	D430,330	ISSUED
	Portable Fuel Cell Electric Power Source					
	UNITED STATES	2/21/01	09/790,324			PUBLISHED
	Pressure Washer					
	UNITED STATES	7/12/00	29/126,276	6/26/01	D444,279	ISSUED
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	9/4/01	09/945,506			PENDING
			·			. 2.13.113
	Small Engine Driven Generator					
	UNITED STATES	2/2/00	09/496,455	7/2/02	6,414,400	ISSUED
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	8/11/00	00/637 639			DENIBULO
	ONITED STATES	0/11/00	09/637,538			PENDING
Throttle Control for Small Engines and other Applications						
	UNITED STATES	7/3/97	08/887,908	9/12/00	6,118,186	ISSUED
					•	
	Vertical Generator Assembly					
	UNITED STATES	3/20/97	08/821,593	10/12/99	5,965,999	ISSUED

STATUS: ACTIVE

CPI

12/23/02

Page 2

U.S. Patent Report

	TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS		
	A Charcoal Grill UNITED STATES	3/10/00	09/522,379	4/2/02	6,363,925	ISSUED		
	A Folding Chair UNITED STATES	3/28/00	09/536,671	8/7/01	6,270,156	ISSUED		
	A Mantle Assembly for a Lantern, UNITED STATES	and a Meth 8/9/95	od of Attaching a 08/501,899	Spring Clip 6/17/97	to a Mantle 5,639,231	ISSUED		
	Adjustable Sleeping Bag with Dra UNITED STATES	wcords 2/17/98	09/024,076	2/1/00	6,018,830	ISSUED		
	Air Compressor with Plug Holder UNITED STATES	11/5/86	06/927,325	7/12/88	4,756,697	ISSUED		
	Air Pump UNITED STATES	6/15/87	07/061,573	5/23/89	D301,245	ISSUED		
	Air Pump Adapter Assembly UNITED STATES	8/10/99	09/371,662	2/19/02	6,347,642	ISSUED		
Airflow Diffusers for use with a Forced-Air Space Heater and a Forced-Air Space Heater Using the Sar								
	UNITED STATES	5/5/97	08/841,786	11/7/00	6,142,141	ISSUED		
	Appliance for Burning a Combust UNITED STATES	tible Gas an 2/3/98	d Method of Burr 09/018,047	ning Such a (3/28/00	Gas 6,042,368	ISSUED		
	Area Light UNITED STATES	3/10/97	67,718	4/7/98	D393,324	ISSUED		
	Article Carrier UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	8/10/99 8/10/99 8/10/99 8/10/99 8/10/99	29/109,133 29/109,089 29/109,098 29/109,132 29/109,088	10/17/00 10/17/00 10/31/00 10/10/00 10/17/00	D431,968 D431,967 D432,870 D431,755 D431,903	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED		
	Backpack Assembly UNITED STATES	7/12/94	08/273,879	9/10/96	5,553,759	ISSUED		
	Backyard Lantern Design UNITED STATES	3/17/00	29/120,378	6/12/01	D443,706	ISSUED		
	Backyard Table Lantern UNITED STATES	3/9/01	29/138,276	11/27/01	D451,220	ISSUED		
	Barbecue Grill Cover UNITED STATES	8/13/99	09/374,418	1 2/11/01	6,328,083	ISSUED		
	Basting Brush with Replaceable I UNITED STATES	Bristle Elem 8/13/99	ent 09/374,420	11/27/01	6,321,408	ISSUED		
	Battery Powered Lamp (Design) UNITED STATES	1/4/88	140,423	9/18/90	D310,729	ISSUED		

STATUS: ACTIVE

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 1

 TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	7/30/01	09/918,842			PENDING
Belt Flashlight UNITED STATES	12/21/92	29/002,493	10/11/94	D351,480	ISSUED
Burner Assembly for Burning Ap UNITED STATES	pliances 1/30/97	08/792,577	9/8/98	5,803,727	ISSUED
Burner for Campstove UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	7/21/86 7/21/86	887,443 887,442	3/29/88 1/19/88	4,734,029 4,720,257	ISSUED ISSUED
Cam-Actuated Piezo-Electric Igni UNITED STATES	tion Device 11/23/87	for Gas Applianc 123,715	e 9/26/89	4,870,314	ISSUED
Camp Stove UNITED STATES	10/2/97	29/077,303	3/16/99	D406,722	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/5/02	10/213,206			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	6/3/02	29/161,694			PENDING
Camping Table Lantern UNITED STATES	3/9/01	29/138,260	11/20/01	D450,867	ISSUED
Carrying Bag UNITED STATES	12/20/00	29/134,452	7/24/01	D445,252	ISSUED
Carrying Bag with Wheels UNITED STATES	12/20/00	29/134,521	7/17/01	D444,946	ISSUED
Case for a Portable Shower UNITED STATES	3/17/95	29/036,120	12/31/96	D376,907	ISSUED
Catalytic Heater Assembly UNITED STATES	8/11/00	09/637,390	10/29/02	6,470,876	ISSUED
Collapsible Lantern UNITED STATES	2/26/97	08/806,925	6/2/98	5,758,949	ISSUED
Collapsible Lantern with Automa UNITED STATES	tic Shut-Off 5/1/98	Feature 09/070,798	2/29/00	6,030,094	ISSUED
Collapsible Stove UNITED STATES	8/12/97	08/905,783	12/21/99	6,003,506	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	3/28/00	09/535,768			PENDING
Combined Flashlight and Fluores UNITED STATES	scent Lanter 4/28/88	n 07/187,393	10/30/90	D311,777	ISSUED

STATUS: ACTIVE TCCI

12/23/02

Page 2

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
Combined Rechargeable Flashli	ght and Flu	orescent Lamp	and Base The	erefor	
UNITED STATES	12/21/92	29/002,491	11/22/94	D352,794	ISSUED
Compact Kitchen UNITED STATES	3/15/89	323,759	6/19/90	4,934,280	ISSUED
Connector for Securing a Condu	uit to a Fluic 8/12/97	d Source 08/905,797	9/21/99	5,954,044	ISSUED
Container with Main Lid and August UNITED STATES	xiliary Lid H 9/18/92	lingedly Mount 07/946,565	ed on the Main 8/16/94	- Lid 5,337,911	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/5/02	10/213,055			PENDING
Convertible Sleeping Bag UNITED STATES	5/19/00	09/577,254	8/27/02	6,438,774	ISSUED
Convertible/Inflatable Furniture UNITED STATES	3/24/99	29/102,465	11/28/00	D434,243	ISSUED
Cooler UNITED STATES	8/12/87	07/084,121	7/24/90	D309,396	ISSUED
Cooler with Beverage Dispenser UNITED STATES	r 8/9/99	09/370,300	4/2/02	6,364,329	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/6/02	29/165,184			PENDING
Dripless Faucet for Beverage Co UNITED STATES	ontainers 7/17/86	886,337	5/10/88	4,742,851	ISSUED
Electric Lantern UNITED STATES	11/13/95	29/046,311	9/24/96	D374,099	ISSUED
Emergency Light UNITED STATES	12/21/92	07/002,494	4/25/95	D357,757	ISSUED
Fireplace Grill and Method UNITED STATES	2/18/97	08/801,518	11/10/98	5,832,915	ISSUED
Flashlight UNITED STATES	6/2/97 3/10/97 3/12/97 6/4/97 12/21/92 5/18/94 11/8/94 6/1/98 7/31/00	29/071,567 29/067,718 29/067,804 29/071,697 29/002,492 29/023,095 29/030,621 334,429 888,763 29/127,121	6/30/98 4/7/98 3/24/98 2/9/99 10/11/94 9/12/95 3/19/96 12/24/96 1/26/99 7/17/01	D395,722 D393,324 D392,759 D405,552 D351,477 D362,319 D368,147 5,586,819 D404,840 D445,208	ISSUED
Flashlight Having Battery Suspe	10/3/97	em 08/94 3 ,548	11/14/00	6,145,997	ISSUED
Flashlight with Pivoting Head UNITED STATES	2/24/94	08/201,464	7/30/96	5,541,822	ISSUED

STATUS: ACTIVE TCCI

12/23/02

Page 3

	TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	Flashlight with Swiveling Head UNITED STATES	2/24/94	29/019,162	7/25/95	D360,702	ISSUED
	Floor Grid for Cooler UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	8/12/00 8/11/00	09/638,804 29/127,819	6/18/02 9/25/01	6,405,557 D448,249	ISSUED ISSUED
	Fluorescent Lantern with Remova UNITED STATES	able Fluores 5/27/86	cent Tubes 06/867,201	5/5/87	4,663,697	ISSUED
	Foldable Sink Table UNITED STATES	3/15/89	323,984	7/21/92	D328,125	ISSUED
	Foldable Wheeled Carrying Bag UNITED STATES	12/8/00	09/733,619	9/3/02	6,443,274	ISSUED
	Folding Chair UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	2/18/00 7/31/00	09/507,318 09/631,042	4/2/02 6/18/02	6,364,409 6,406,091	ISSUED ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	7/26/01	29/145,658			PENDING
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	5/7/01	09/850,044			PENDING
	Folding Table Mechanism UNITED STATES	7/16/01	29/145,094	9/3/02	D462,196	ISSUED
	Forced Air Catalytic Heater UNITED STATES	8/11/00	29/127,807	5/21/02	D457,615	ISSUED
***	Fuel Tube for Burner Assembly w UNITED STATES	vith Remote 10/28/92	Fuel Tank 967,807	12/6/94	5,370,527	ISSUED
	Fuel Valve for a Camp Stove UNITED STATES	5/10/96	08/644,112	8/12/97	5,655,512	ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/7/01	29/146,324			PENDING
	Grill UNITED STATES	8/12/99	29/109,255	2/6/01	D437,177	ISSUED
	Grill Cleaning Brush and Scraper UNITED STATES	8/13/99	09/373,817	4/17/01	6,216,306	ISSUED
	Grill Stove UNITED STATES	2/4/98	29/083,118	8/17/99	D412,808	ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	3/5/99	29/101,559			PENDING
	Grill Stove with Piezo-Electronic UNITED STATES	lgnition 7/31/00	29/127,120	11/27/01	D450,976	ISSUED
	(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/9/02	29/165,404			PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 4

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	6/27/02	29/163,134			PENDING
Hand Held Spotlight UNITED STATES	12/5/86	06/938,705	3/28/89	D300,470	ISSUED
Handheld Light Assembly UNITED STATES	7/10/01	29/144,826	9/3/02	D462,473	ISSUED
Handle UNITED STATES	8/13/99	29/109,365	12/26/00	D435,394	ISSUED
Handle Assembly for Insulated UNITED STATES	Container 7/29/87	07/079,161	10/4/88	4,775,072	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	10/19/01	10/044,566			PENDING
Heater UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	4/28/00 2/2/96	29/122,535 29/050,581	12/11/01 8/26/97	D451,988 D382,951	ISSUED ISSUED
Heater with Light UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5/26/00 1/5/01 1/5/01	09/579,994 09/755,334 09/755,334	7/23/02	6,422,232	ISSUED PUBLISHED PUBLISHED
Heating Apparatus UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	8/10/99 1/13/00	09/371,167 29/116,959	4/10/01 8/22/00	6,213,761 D429,803	ISSUED ISSUED
Hip Huggable Cooler UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	12/23/96 8/28/97	29/064,109 29/079,990	1/27/98 2/23/99	D389,704 D406,013	ISSUED ISSUED
Illumination Reflector for Area I UNITED STATES	Projection 4/1/97	08/831,757	4/11/00	6,048,084	ISSUED
Improved Portable Lantern UNITED STATES	8/10/99	09/371,336			PUBLISHED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	9/24/02	10/255,003			PENDING
Inflatable Kayak UNITED STATES	3/26/02	29/157,958	10/22/02	D464,602	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/7/01	09/924,352			PENDING
Insect Container UNITED STATES	8/3/99	29/108,750	6/13/00	D426,613	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	3/11/02	10/095,336			PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE TCCI

12/23/02

	TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
_				,00022	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0171100
	Insulated Container	0///00	00/400 005	0/00/00		
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	8/4/99 7/27/00	29/108,825 29/126,974	8/29/00 6/26/01	D429,966 D444,038	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/120,974	9/11/01	D444,038 D447,667	ISSUED ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,212	12/11/01	D451,765	ISSUED
	OWIED OF WES	7701700	20/12/,2/2	12/1//01	D431,703	1330ED
	Insulated Food Delivery Carrier					
	UNITED STATES	4/3/87	07/033,637	1/16/90	D305,490	ISSUED
	Insulator Assembly for Electrode	of Piezo-Fl	actric Ignition De	vico		
	UNITED STATES	12/29/86	946.879	9/1/87	4,691,136	ISSUED
	ONTED STATES	12/25/00	340,075	5/ 1/01	4,091,130	1990ED
	Jug					
	UNITED STATES	11/6/92	29/000,923	4/26/94	D346,299	ISSUED
	1					
	Lantern	8/0/07	00/074 500	4.17.10.0		
	UNITED STATES	6/2/97 6/2/97	29/071,568	4/7/98	D393,323	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	8/9/95	29/071,566 29/042,393	8/25/98 2/17/98	D397,467 D390,984	ISSUED ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	6/2/97	29/071,565	9/29/98	D399,016	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	5/19/00	29/123,578	5/29/01	D443.088	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	8/18/929	29,490	7/27/93	D337,644	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	5/15/00	29/123,249	9/25/01	D448,518	ISSUED
			•		,	
	Lantern Apparatus					
	UNITED STATES	3/17/00	29/120,368	5/29/01	D443,087	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	4/28/00	29/122,524	4/17/01	D440,677	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	4/28/00	29/122,521	5/8/01	D441,887	ISSUED
	Lantern Having a Protective Shie	ld Feature				
	UNITED STATES	2/4/98	09/018,465	3/28/00	6,042,366	ISSUED
	1 / 20 1					
	Lantern with Improved Choke and	-				
	UNITED STATES	3/15/00	09/525,284	4/30/02	6,378,551	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	3/15/00	09/525,284	4/30/02	6,378,551	ISSUED
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATÉS	8/11/00	09/637,435			PENDING
	Landaum width Obstatile Obsesse					
	Lantern with Slidable Shutter	4 (00)(00	20/004 405	0.000.04	0050 000	1001155
	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	1/28/93 12/8/92	29/004,165 986,922	9/20/94	D350,830	ISSUED
	UNITED STATES	12/0/32	900,922	3/8/94	5,293,306	ISSUED
	Lantern with Two-Position Globe	•				
	UNITED STATES	6/22/84	06/623,822	7/8/86	4,599,683	ISSUED
	Large Two Burner Steve with Tu	rkov Hoist				
	Large Two-Burner Stove with Tur	•	2014.45 4.44	4.4.40.200	5.405.000	1001155
	UNITED STATES	7/16/01	29/145,144	11/12/02	D465,383	ISSUED
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	6/15/00	09/594,458			PENDING
			•			,5,,10
	Leveling Mechanism for Tripod E	Base				
	UNITED STATES	9/27/88	07/249,701	5/15/90	4,925,137	ISSUED
	7110 to 0					
	(title omitted)					
	UNITED STATES	7/26/01	09/915,627			PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE

TCCI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0604

Page 6

 TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
Lighting Unit UNITED STATES	8/10/99	29/109,148	5/16/00	D425,225	ISSUED
Liquid Fuel Lantern UNITED STATES	8/9/95	08/512,939	11/17/98	5,836,757	ISSUED
Liquid Fuel Lantern with Electron UNITED STATES	ic Ignition 7/28/94	08/281,743	7/9/96	5,533,892	ISSUED
LPN Canister Connector for Com UNITED STATES	bustion App 11/7/96	Oliance 08/746,284	2/9/99	5,868,126	ISSUED
Magnetically Mounted Battery Po UNITED STATES	wered Light 7/24/91	07/734,865	6/8/93	D336,350	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	7/30/01	09/918,785			PENDING
Method of Reinforcing Flexible Pl UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	astic 5/22/84 8/29/86	613,051 901,733	4/28/87 5/3/88	4,660,498 4,741,284	ISSUED ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	10/17/01	09/981,330			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	4/5/02	29/158,706			PENDING
Mounting Assembly for Radiant H UNITED STATES	leater 3/28/95	412,419	8/6/96	5,542,632	ISSUED
Multi-Chamber Air Bed UNITED STATES	7/28/00	09/627,527	10/15/02	6,463,610	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	8/21/02	10/225,588			PENDING
Multi-Function Modular Storage L UNITED STATES	.ight Unit 8/6/99	09/369,552	10/2/01	6,296,370	ISSUED
Multi-Functional Carrying Device UNITED STATES	8/10/99	09/371,260	10/2/01	6,296,165	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	7/10/01	09/902,199			PENÐING
Patio Chair UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,184	10/16/01	D449,176	ISSUED
Personal Cooler UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,216	4/23/02	D455,934	ISSUED
Picnic Cooler UNITED STATES	11/13/87	07/120,010	7/17/90	D309,239	ISSUED
	11/13/87 8/20/02	07/120,010	7/17/90	D309,239	ISSUED PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE TCCI

12/23/02

Page 7

 TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	8/7/02	10/214,866			PENDING
Portable Fan					
UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,214	12/11/01	D451,991	ICCLIED
ONITED STATES	7/3/100	25/12/,214	12/11/01	D451,991	ISSUED
Portable Fireplace					
UNITED STATES	5/30/00	29/124,059	12/11/01	D451,989	ISSUED
				·	
Portable Griddle Stove with Dual	•				
UNITED STATES	8/10/99	09/371,262	7/31/01	6,267,047	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5/22/02	10/153,409			PUBLISHED
Portable Grill					
UNITED STATES	7/11/01	29/145,007	10/29/02	D464,843	ISSUED
OWIED OWNED	2711101	201140,001	10/20/02	D+0+,0+0	ISSULD
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	8/19/02	10/223,203			PENDING
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	9/24/02	10/254,437			PENDING
Deutskie Lauteum					
Portable Lantern	8/40/00	20/400 447	5/0/00	D404 007	1001155
UNITED STATES	8/10/99	29/109,147	5/2/00	D424,227	ISSUED
Portable Light					
UNITED STATES	8/10/99	29/109,208	7/11/00	D428,176	ISSUED
	G, 13, 33		,	3 120,110	100020
Portable Lighting Device					
UNITED STATES	5/16/00	29/123,324	6/5/01	D443,373	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5/16/00	29/123,343	8/7/01	D446,328	ISSUED
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5/16/00 5/16/00	29/123,323 29/123,342	7/10/01 7/31/01	D444,898 D445,933	ISSUED ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5/16/00	29/123,340	7/24/01	D445,533 D445,521	ISSUED
				·	
Portable Stove					
UNITED STATES	8/6/99	29/108,925	10/31/00	D432,852	ISSUED
Davishla Tabla					
Portable Table	0/44400	00407.000	0.07.04	0.4.10.0	
UNITED STATES	8/11/00	29/127,803	9/25/01	D448,211	ISSUED
Portable Thermal Container with	Reversible l	Door			
UNITED STATES	5/5/97	08/851,414	6/13/00	6,073,789	ISSUED
	2.2.2.		J. 13.33	0,010,100	100020
Pressurized Fluid Container					
UNITED STATES	8/12/97	08/905,803	11/27/01	6,321,742	ISSUED
Outstand of the second					
Quick Erecting Tent					
UNITED STATES	10/29/97	08/959,877	2/8/00	6,021,795	ISSUED
Radiant Heater					
UNITED STATES	1/22/96	08/589,642	7/8/97	5,645,043	ISSUED
SIMILD STATES	11 EEI 30	00/000,042	HOIJI	5,073,043	ISSUED
Remote Control Lantern with Aut	tomatic Shu	t-Off Feature			
UNITED STATES	5/19/00	09/574,800	5/28/02	6,394,630	ISSUED
		·		•	-
(title omitted)					
UNITED STATES	7/25/01	09/915,040			PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE

TCCI

12/23/02

Page 8

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
Spatula UNITED STATES	8/13/99	09/374,419	6/19/01	6,247,736	I\$SUED
Table Lamp UNITED STATES	8/5/99	29/108,915	8/1/00	D429,021	ISSUED
Tent UNITED STATES	7/31/00	29/127,116	5/21/02	D457,590	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	11/16/01	09/998,603			PENDING
Tent Pole Holder UNITED STATES	7/28/00	09/627,832	7/16/02	6,418,952	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	5/7/02	10/140,542			PENDING
Tote Bag Cooler UNITED STATES	7/31/00	09/629,600	6/25/02	6,409,066	ISSUED
Wall Mountable Light UNITED STATES	8/5/99	29/108,916	1/9/01	D436,196	ISSUED
Wheeled Insulated Container UNITED STATES	8/4/99	29/108,823	8/22/00	D429,606	ISSUED
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	5/31/02	29/161,686			PENDING
(title omitted) UNITED STATES	3/21/02	10/104,561			PENDING

STATUS: ACTIVE TCCI

REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0607

12/23/02

Page 9

SCHEDULE III to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

01 1441150.8

Sunbeam Products, Inc. Copyrights

Copyright Title	Class	Registration Date / Number
Oster 7-cup rice cooker	TX (Textual Works)	January 31, 2000 / TX5148727
Oster automatic rice cooker	TX (Textual Works)	January 31, 2000 / TX5144845
Oster rice cooker instructions/recipes	TX (Textual Works)	June 25, 1999 / TX4908233
ToastLogic chip no. 6635A	MW (Mask Works)	June 01, 1998 / MW13941
Form 10-K annual report	TX (Textual Works	April 15, 1983 / TX1101499
Form 10-K annual report	TX (Textual Works)	May 02, 1986 / TX1806770
Form 10-K annual report	TX (Textual Works)	April 24, 1985 / TX1609936
Form 10-K annual report	TX (Textual Works)	April 25, 1984 / TX1332834

U.S. Copyright Registrations

Copyright Reg. No.

Title

TX 666-506

Permanent Magnet Alternator

Assigned effective 3/10/95; Recorded 3/20/95

12/23/02 CPI

Page 1